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FREEDOM OF INFORMATION/PRIVACY ACTS SECTION

COVER SHEET

SUBJECT:__EAZY E; AKA, ERIC WRIGHT
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NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.
Indices: O Negative ] See below

Subject’s name and aliases

UNSUB; COPYRIGHT

Character of case

COPYRIGHT MATTERS

INFRINGEMENT MATTERS
» ) Complainant

D Pémonal

Complaint received

{(] Protect Source

xi Teiéphonic

Address of subject

inant’s addre;

Date 6/8/95 Time 12:40PM

Birth date and Birthplace

Race Sex Height Hair
) Male
1 Age Weight Eyes
i D Female

Complexion Social Security Number

Scars, marks or other data

s Facts of complaint

Agent regarding the matter.

nrnapima

L AL

C advised he is “epresenting a client who has a

case involving Copyright infringement and would like to speak to an FBI .

i
Q] -A- 1 E -

.

Do not wrile in this space
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!e!er!" !ureau of Investigation

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER:

July 5, 1995

11000 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1700
Los Angeles, California 90024

Re: Estate of Eric Wright/Extraordinary Probate

Dea(GHIIED

Enclosed is a copy of the fax received by Ruthless Records from a Canadian
radio station consisting of the station’s weekly play list. Aswe discussed, this play list began
arriving around the tim surfaced. In addition, enclosed are the answering tapes
from the voice message machine in service at the time the message was changed to re-direct
Ruthless’ callers to the Canadian phone number previously provided to you. I have marked
with post-it the tape that contains the recording of tones apparently pressed in an effort to
change the voice announcement on the message machine.

Please keep us apprised of the progress of your investigation as we have
advised the court that upon direction to do so, the Special Administrator, Chemical Trust
Company of California, will report on the progress of its investigation provided that it does
so privately with the judge without the presence of any of the parties involved.
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To : SAC, LOS ANGELES (28A-LA-NEW) Date - 7/5/95

Subject: UNSUB ( S) ;
ITSP; COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT OF
SOUND RECORDINGS;
ERIC WRIGHT, aka EAZY E (Vlctlm—deceased)
RUTHLESS RECORDS (V1ct1m),-~-fw-ﬁ~vﬁ7-‘;<m
Woodland Hills, California
00: LOS ANGELES

On June 12

Spe d 1ST ’

WRIGHT, Wn, as ZY E" and his record company R
E S, 2 Burbapk Boulevard, SuiteT00%: Woodiand

Californi ( ¥Yelephone (818) 7)0-0060: -

While hospitalized at CEDAR SINAIL MEDICAL CENTER, where
ERIC was in the advanced stages of AIDS and close -to _death z

is clalming interes n the estate. In addition, there are elg
known offspring of ERIC’s, from several different relationships,
all of whom will be claiming an interest in the estate.

Durin investigation into who has what claims to
the estate, o that there were several master
recordings of unpublished songs contained in suitcases in the.
trunk of ERIC’s leased Mercedes. These master recordings are_ i
believed to be worth several millions of dollars each. hen_‘-;;f
attempted to determine the location of the recordings since they
are considered part of the estate and under the protection of the
Court, he learned that the suitcases were missing from the cars .
and that an individual known only as as”
currently residing in Canada and was allegedly in possession of”
the suitcases and recordings.

. 2 < Los Angeles

&Q(Eis/pls
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~ ..answered the phone. an
w‘settingﬁup_angqfﬁip

Y

28A-LA-NEW
PLS/pls

" Someone had changed the voice message on the answering
machine at RUTHLESS RECORDS in Woodland Hills, and requested
callers to call a number in O io, Canada, for information.
when¢l called the number

|‘ ~ l'ateri'cv‘h‘angedfh'is. story”

had told him to set up the company, not P subse uently
guestioned bot}Handand both ‘denied knowin or

giving him any recordings. i

Al

hen contacted the FBI to determine if the FBI .
would consider investigating the matter to determine ifP
could be identified and interviewed to see if he in fact has the
recordings and how he came to possess them. He considers the '
recordings, if they are in the possession of- to be
stolen. According to the recordings are considered part
of the estate and should only be in the possession of CHEMICAL
TRUST unti jud determines to whom they rightfully belong.
Neithezanor“have a legal right to possess the
recordings much less distribute them until the Court has made a
determination as to ownership.

e

Oon June 14, 1995, the writer contacted AUSA JEFF -
EGLASH, Unites States Attorney’s Office, Los Angeles and.
discussed the information contained herein. EGLASH stated that
he was interested in pursuing this matter as a preliminary
investigation, to determine if there are possible ITSP violations
since the recordings were taken across state and international
lines. 1In addition, he would consider copyright violations
depending on the dollar loss as a secondary violation. ’




28A-LA-NEW
PLS/pls

& The writer advised AUSA EGLASH that the FBI would

request Legat Ottawa to contact the :

and request their assistance in attempting to locate and:
interview to determine if he has the master recordings and
how he came into possession of the recor i In addition, the
writer will attempt to intervi
person currently RS
determine their knowledge of the matter. The writer will then
present the facts to AUSA EGLASH and a determination will be made
as to whether there is enough evidence to continue investigating

this matter for ITSP and Copyright violations. = _Mbm_ghgﬂw_m,«“;

Based on the above information, it is requested that a
case be opened and assigned to the writer.




“Memorandum
To : SAC, LOS ANGELES (28A-LA-NEW) Dae  7/5/95 “
Subject: UNSUB ( S) ; »

ITSP; COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT OF

SOUND RECORDINGS; .
ERIC WRIGHT, aka EAZY E (Vlctlm-deceased),
RUTHLESS RECORDS (Victim); ™~ -
Woodland Hills, California

00: LA

The following investigation needs to be conducted re
captioned matter:

1. Interview

regarding her knowledge of the missin
relationship with

regarding his knowledge of the missing sou ecordings and his
conversation with .

for RUTHLESS . -

3. Interview
CORDS, regarding his

knowledge o
and his relationship with
Office telephone is 818/710-0060.

Prepare inserts for documents received from-

5. Contact RELATIVITY RECORDS,

subsidiary of SONY, regarding his knowledge of bootlegging of
EAZY E s, Contact 1sh

i

6. Onc obtains the ahswering machinedtapes and
forwards them to the FBI, contact FBI Lab and determine if they
are capable of lifting a recording if it has been recorded over.

s

1 - Los Angeles
PLS/pls
(1)




~  FED-3G2 (Rev. 3-10-82)
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

“07/05/95

Date of transcription

court hearin

been postponed from June 15, 1995 to July 17, 1995. ¢

@ s 2tcd that he will send the writer the tapes from
ECORD

S for the writer to
of RUPHLESS i n town and can

the answering machine at RUTHLESS
review. He stated tha

had previously advised the writer that the - -
g regarding thelcontestingﬂof,ERIC_WRIGHT's will Qgg}

i e+ i )
. . T

be reached by telephone at RUTHLES
believes

He also stated

psaid» RUTHLESS has been . .. =
receiving on a weekly bas a fax called a "play list" from a

The play list contains a list of songs
has no idea why this list is being

radio station in Canada.
they will be playing
sent to RUTHLESS or who requested it.
~Finally/ vised tha
has advised
by ERIC just prior to his death
actually belong to ERIC’s estate.

will be fully coopérativ
knowledge of messages and communications rgCeived at RUTHLESS.

| possesses tapes allegedly given

. . He
egarding his

believes these may

(telephonically)

07/05/95 a Los Angeles, CA,

File# 28A-LA-

Investigation on

n1C

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. 1t is the property of the FBI and

it and its contents are not 1o be distributed outside your agency.

Date dictated

07/05/95

is loaned to your agency;

78000 705

hdseAh it
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.+ Memorandum

o

To : SAC, LOS ANGELES (28A-LA-NEW) Dae  7/6/95 .
From
Subject: UNSUB(S) ; .

COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT OF .
SOUND RECORDINGS; - e

ERIC WRIGHT (Victim-Deceased);
RUTHLESS RECORDS (Victim);
Woodland hills, California

00: LOS ANGELES

’ on July 5, 1995, the writer contacte
qwho is representing e captioned case. ' The
wWwriter requested to intervie egarding his knowledge of
missihg sound rec ings and the bootlegging of ERIC WRIGHT
recordings. stated that he would advise his client to
fullyllcooperate and would contact the writer with an interview
time during the week of July 10, 1995.

- Los Angeles

LS/pls
W
N
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To : SAC, LOS ANGELES (28A-LA-NEW) Dae  7/6/95

Subject:  UNSUB (S) ; ~
COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT OF
SOUND RECORDINGS; e
ERIC WRIGHT (Victim-Deceased); . ..

RUTHLESS RECORDS (Victim);
Woodland hills, California
00: LOS ANGELES

on July 5, 1995, the writer spoke with—
Sl o is representin're captioned case. The:
writer requested to intervie regarding her knowledge of

missing sound recordings from the estate of ERIC WRIGHT and her

knowledge of a man namedﬂ‘ is allegedly in possession of

these recordings in Canada stated that she would not:
allow her client to be interviewed regarding the matter unless

she received a non-target letter for her client. She was advised .
the FBI .
yilling to

by the writer that she would not receive a letter since
was conducting a preliminary investigation and was not.
give her client any type of immunity at this point

stated that with such immunity her client would be willl 4

fully cooperate. The writer again advised her that the FBI would

pursue the investigation without her cooperation at this point.
(310) 314-32a5,

1,~- Los Angeles

1)

S/pls ’c}%@\w
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July 6, 1995

 WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER =777 7

Special Agent .

Federal Bureau of Investigation
11000 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1700
Los Angeles, California 90024

Re: Estate of Eric Wright

‘This will confirm our telephone conversation
yesterday during which you requested an interview with our
client As I indicated, we are most

willing to cooperate with you and your investigation.
However, before we can let * talk to you, it
will be necessa for you to provide us with a letter of
assurance&is neither a target nor a subject of your

investigation.

While I am sure you can appreciate why I cannot: -
let my client talk to you witho h a letter, please know
that we do intend to ma available for an
interview as soon as you can provide us with such a letter.

i




July 6, 1995
Page 2

Meanwhile, I would be happy to talk to you about what I,
might know in the context of a proffer. Please let me know
whether this would be helpful to you. ' ’

I look forward to hearing from you.

Very truly yours,
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WRITER’S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER:

 June 14,1995

Federal Bureau of Investigation
11000 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1700
Los Angeles, California 90024

Attn: Special Agen

Re: Estate of Enc Wﬁghf/Extraordinary Probate : b

nclosed is a ¢co

Also enclosed are copies of papers in which
, | have each indicated that the entirhmatter should
be investigated by Chemical Trust Company of California, as Special Administrator of the
 Estate of Eric Wright, Deceased. In addition, enclosed is a copy of a letter fromd IR
counsel fo advising us as to bootlegging activity. Please let me know
if you need any additional information.

of the transcription of the telephone conversation anioii e
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!css Records file :
“ Notes o onverution between — and

9/95

L

At 2:05 p.m., I was ukod

telephone conversation in his office conducted over the speakar

phone which he was having with a person who identitiod himself as

”-iqmled to me to take notes of the
conversation. —was also sitting in on this

conversation, taking notu- told- that the

conversation was being conducted over the speaker phone and that

there were two other attorneys from his office who werse 1isteningh

in. —lpocifically identiﬂcd- and ne by “name to

asked if the conversation was being taped. -

responded "No." SR
—stated that he wouldn’t give out his real name. He said

-oponed up an office for Ruthless Records in ontario,

Canada at the request and direction of‘ and wants to

close it down.
He said he doesn’t knou@iBM and wouldn’t know him if he met

hinm on the street.
He said that.had nothing to do with opening Ruthless

Records in Canada. It was_

He is very "concerned."
Thinks he’s got himself into a lot of trouble.
- 1 -

99:9T G6¢ 68 AW 28d 299 R
2 :39vd 2 ol
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-sﬁd that the best way to help himself was to be honut.

T - m’nu«a him to do this. He told

-tha\:— had hired him to set up a company, but

there’s more to it than just“this.

He said "thare's a lot of ]‘money involved, which I don't have.
e said "money has been paid, but this is a much bigger thing.
Denied opening up a bank accoﬁi\t 'fdr Ruthless Records. S

He said the office "is already closed" when—told him that
one of the tirlt things he wants to do is close down the officer

te xnobs v is.

He know}s the story about what’s going on with the "estate.”

He sa:l.d it was a mistake confessing what he di
Admitt that the only one hurt by what he dia was
_said that he is worried about getting hurt.

— has threatened him. It’s really serious.

He’s afraid that things will come  back to him if he helps. He

doesn’t know where he stands.
Again, he’s not concerned with- or violating any

copyright laws. His concern is abou-

He ig afraid about not being able to come back

to L.A.

when asked if he had any Master Recordings, he said he can’t give—
out any infomtion about that, but he didn’t deny having them.
He wants to bs left alone.

pidn’t deny that the Masters were worth a lot of money. He can’t
say anything about them.

L2:9T SB. 68 AW £ed 290
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He's afraid of bcing "capped "

thn asked y_ "Well, what are you4going to do, keep the
"If that's what it takes."

Masters a.nd never come back?™ he said,

He said ho's atra:ld otv in aa er ot

physical harm. e S R i o
—also came on line on this conferehce c&li ' bu-'

wouldn’t add anything further, although he did hot deny that he had

apoken tcofJiearlier on today’s date. He then hung w\zp_, saying

he wasn’t going to say anything more.

L2191 G6, 68 AW Bd 299
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OPCA-20 (12-3-96) XXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA
DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where indicated," -
explain this deletion. '

O Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material available for
release to you. e A

Section 552 Section 552a v;{
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00 Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to the subject of your request or the subject of your
request is listed in the title only. .

00 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that agency(ies)
for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld inasmuch as a final release determination has not been made. You will be advised as to the
disposition at a later date.

Pages were not considered for release as they are duplicative of

ll Page(s) withheld fo follgwing reaso, (s):—m&g
Glise ik BP 034043
]

%; The follgwi g numbey, is e used for ref regarding these_pages: q

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
X Deleted Page(s) X
X No Duplication Fee X

X  for this page X
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June 9, 1995

100 lshire Boulevard
Suite 1800
Los Angeles, Ca 90017-2475

pea 4D

I have been advised by two sources that there is bootlegging_,'

going on of EAZY E and Bones, Thugs-N-Harmony albums. The original
source of this information was Relativity. Please turn this
information over to the FBI. We must put a stop to this and
preserve assets.

Very truly yours,
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FD-302 (Rev. 3-10-82)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

BIREE TPl N s DR

Date of transcription

07/13/95

Oon July 7, 1995

for RUTHLESS RECORDS, 21860 Burbank Boulevard, Suite
. 100, Woodland Hills, Callfornla, telephone (818) 710-0060, was p
% - adv1sed of the identity of the interviewing agent and the- purpose~ < g
: of the interview and provided the following information. ‘

§ ?was interviewed regarding his knowledge of S %

possible stolen master recordings which are erty of
RUTHLESS RECORDS. il joined RUTHLESS in He
stated that RUTHLESS RECORDS is also known as COMPTOWN RECORDS.

It is privately owned by ERIC WRIGHT, aka "EAZY E". RUTHLESS has
i an agreement with RELATIVITY RECORDS for RELATIVITY to do the

manufacturing and distribution of recordings produced by RUTHLESSK
artists.

RS CTREN

e

He stated that starting in late February, WRIGHT
became seriously ill and was hospitalized due to complications
from AIDS. Information about WRIGHT'’s hospltallzatlon was kept
quiet and no one at RUTHLESS knew of the illness.

b ARG L

About the time when WRIGH
woman named
"came into

T entered the hospital, a
ame

has a chlild by WRIGHT. On

a facsimile allegedly from
WRIGHT which authorize to speak on behalf of
WRIGHT provided a copy of this document to the
interviewing agent. stated that the hand writing is not
WRIGHT’s but the signature at the bottom of the letter is.

-then requested financial information regarding
the company but said he would not release the information
i res 1,

spoke to WRIGHT who authorized the
release gof information. A few days before WRIGHT’s death, WRIGHT
an‘ were married at the hospital and WRIGHT changed his

will makin he executors of the estate.

oo

Investigation on 07/07/95 s Woodland Hills, CA. File# 28A-LA- | @70([¢1 ~ ,0

b

b 1s Date dictated 07 /13/95

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. 1t is the property of the FBI and is loaned 1o your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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28A-LA-

Continuation of FD-302 of - ,On 07 / 07 / 95 , Page

Durij hié same time frame, a dispute arose etween
4 -d an employee of RUTHLESS. claimed
that he had a written agreement with WRIGHT which stated that

once proceeds from the company exceeded $10 million, WRIGHT would

make him iart owner.- Because the proceeds did exceed $10

millio laimed that he was now the owner of 50% of
RUTHLESS. »

-stated that he was not familiar with any business
arrangements between WRIGHT and does not know what
title carries but stated tha came into the office a_

few days a week and appeared to be running everything. Prior to
WRIGHT’s illness, WRIGHT only came into the office now and then.
however, was actively involved in negotiations with new
artists. He also dealt with distributors and was an integral
part of the operation.

WRIGHT’s ori usiness partner wa

? was the
out and{-aS ed in
RUTHLESS. Afterdwas terminated

Oon March 17, 1995, just prior to WRIGHT’s death
secured the offices of RUTHLESS. Three days later,
had changed the locks on the doors at RUTHLESS and would
not allow any
was advised b to "go home and sit tight". _About one
week later, the Court secured the offices and
were also denied access.

ran the office.

was contacted several weeks later by CHEMIC
and asked to return to RUTHLESS at noon on April 27, 1995.
was the only person authorized to enter the office. The Trustee
from CHEMICAL advise that he was not to make business
decisions and that everything had to go to the Trustee but that
he was to keep the company running.

During the next few weeks?remembered leaving the
office on a Friday and the message on e answering machine was
the usual message. While sitting in the office the following
Monday?was screening calls because he could not handle the
amount ©Of in-coming calls by himself. During one call-in, he
noticed that when the answering machine picked up, the

and WRIGHT !a! a falling‘A,w

and WRIGHT started

and -

emiloiees to enter including—

Ai BANK
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FD-302a (Rev. 11:15-83)

28A-LA-

Continuation of FD-302 o- , On 07 / 07 / 95 , Page

message on the machine had been changed and-changed it back.
He stated that he doesn’t remember the exact message but that 1t
gave a new phone number for RUTHLESS in Canada.

He advised that although he was the only personaw1th
physical access to the office, the message can be changed by ™
remote telephone access. He denled changing the message hlmself.

He only remembers that the voice on the new message was that of a &

male and stated that he really didn‘t pay attention to the
message and just changed it back.

He believes that on one occasion, from
CHEMICAL TRUST was at RUTHLESS when a man na called.
He stated that he had a deal with RUTHLESS said he knew
nothing about it and didn‘t have time to deal with this and

terminated the call.

stated that he does not have any additional
information. He knows that there have been 1ots of discussions

about the possibility of missing master recordings but he has no *
information about it. He stated that is now
running RUTHLESS and was appointed by the Cour e stated that

he has not heard of any bootlegging of WRIGHT’s recordlngs.
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LS/pls

< Attached to and considered part of this communicatiop
is a letter provided ointed Special

the court a
Administrator for the estate of ERI 'WRIGHT.ﬂprovided the
following address for '

Business address:

Business telephone:

SEARCHED
SERIALIZED
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WP ER'E DIAECY DIAL NUMBER:

I!e& Bureau o! zlvestigation

11000 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1700
Los Angeles, California 90024

Re: Estate of Eric Wright/Extra

oA

One of our
phone numbc

up a ¢o Ruthless Records
his address as
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Memorandum
"To :  SAC, LOS ANGELES (28A-LA-NEW) Date  7/21/95
Subject: UNSUB(S) : o R

MASTER RECORDINGS OF ERIC WRIGHT :
COPYRIGHT MATTER e et 2
00: LOS ANGELES

RE memo to SAC dated 07/05/95.

jiter was advised by m

) who advised th uring his inyestigatio i B

e Claims, former RUTHLESS RECORDS (RR)*{&“
&advised that rapper EAZY E had.several master recor ings in- |
W e

o suitcases in the trunk of his car prior to his deat
elong to the estate of EAZY E. believes that
*set up a deal with a man in Canada namegq
has these masters in his possession. : o

vas savisea vy QRN g = QR |

had pu im up to it. firm SR T
telephonically contacte and confirmed this. —1ater
had told him to set up

changed his story '
Subsequently guestioned both '
and both denied knowing& or giving "n
him any recordings. : b

ompan
The writer has interviewepf RUTHLESS br)b
RECORDS _who hasg that he has no knowledge of whc?is

the e writer

has also 1nterviewe
who has advise at her clien nowledge of who

*is. Additionall she denies sending suitcases of
master recordings to*has given a deposition
in the estate case stating that "I have never met have
never hired him for any purpose, and have never paid him any

money for any purpose;".

The writer has also interviewed-who denies '
i to do with providing the master recordings to LQ
has provided the writer with four riginal tap 5. o
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28A-LA-NEW
PLS/pls'.

of ‘telephone conversations he had with in an attempt to
determine who set this up. T jiter has reviewed the tapes

1. Have the four tapes provided by-ﬁ

2. Prepare FD-192 for the twpes once a case number has
been assigned. ‘ '

3--may be in his

wa and warrants for him using t
in LAPD’s computer.

4. Send lead to Legat Ottawa, to contact landlo
above business address to obtain possible whereabouts of
Attempt to obtain su
and pager number for

5. Obtain” home telephone number from
her attorne if she will provide it) for the house she is
If the attorney will not provide it,
o research any of his records to obtain the
number. Then subpoena her records to see if there are telephone

calls to the business or pager number in Canada. Remember that

she allegedly called him only once to find out who he was. (See

biiiiier information for the business number
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PLS/pls

6. has agreed to take a polygraph regarding this

matter. cConsjder using it to rule him out which would leave ‘
—as the only other person with access to those

masters.

7. contact@llll and request a meeting with- _
the accountants to determine if their audit has uncovered : B
embezzlement of funds from RR as alleged by : :

8. Read FD-302 ot-and determine if anyone
should be interviewed regarding meetlngs between and ’
others at which they discuss belng in possession of masters or k)‘
DATS (high quality tapes) of EAZY- E’s and want to put out an: g
album. as fired 1 rom RR and has no 1ega1
right to possess such recordings. i o

It should be noted tha is a valuable soufce of
information since he has access to all of
has provided copies of depositions and other pertinent -

information regarding this matter and originally cont t e
FBI regarding this case. He can be reached at

It should also be noted that ‘l"ra-i;.s\;"i‘:)ee>n”"'\;ery"wj T
cooperative but will not allow the FBI to speak with her: client

without a non- target letter as noted in her 1etter to the writer
which is contained in the file.

He
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription  07/21/95

AT S O ce o
for the purpose of b erviewed regarding his ki

-~ copyright ‘matters: Jas¥advised~of-the-identity
interviewing agent and the purpose of the interview and provided
the information contained herein. ... ,

R

" smetime in 1991, he received a telephone call from
ecause some of the
were threatening to
"kill WRIGHT and

from their contracts.

When calle to consult with him
course of actio tol to call the police*
stated that he couldn’t do this because of the type of people,

namely gang members, that he was dealing with and RR’s artists

Investigationon 07/18/95 at Los Angeles, California

File #_ 28A-LA- - : ’) g

pls Date dictated 07/21/95
AN ) Zf&ﬂ-[A’ /87‘6?, /3 A

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. : ) ’ ) :
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Continuation of FD-302 _ ,on___07/18/95 ,Page

that RR had moved to Cana provided the caller with new
tele number for RR. that whenépoke
i e tol that ad put him up to 1it.

to help settle the business dispute

were rap artists, some of which were former or current ahé ‘
members.F didn’t want to lose his artists provided
bodyguards to protect QP and WRIGHT and brought in attorney

nce WRIGHT’s
been allowed to ‘e_nter RR. : :

was asked to provide information regarding a man
name who is allegedly in possession of two brief
cases wnhl in master recordings of WRIGHT and which belong

RR. He stated eived a telephone call from the
who told him that a man in
anada was opening an office and using the name of RR and that

someone had changed the message on the answering machine stating

asked him if hc knew and he stated he did not. He
advised the writer that he only knows one person in Canada and
that she had contacted RR in 1994 and needed licensing clearance
for RR to sell their products in Canada had told this:
woman to send the required paperwork to RR so that RR could go
ahead and sell RR products there. He does not know if RR ever
received the paperwork and never did a follow-up on this matter.

on or about May 9, 19959ca11ed?and asked
him who gave him permission to use s name and why was he doing
this. He said "it’s a free country" and that he could use
whatever name he wanted. The first time he called Canada to

speak withQJJIll another man answered the e an eft
his pager number for- to page himn. page nd
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Continuation of FD-302 of_— , On 07/18/95 . Page 3

alled him back.-toldPthat using the name of
RR was copyright infringement and that  he would get the 7
authorities to close him down. After some discussion
admitted that he did not know how involved this was and t

put him up to it.=..=

hat’ - -

At this point in the interview?provided the
writer with four original tapeg which contained conversatjon:
éthathhad recorded without

between @JlP and
knowledge.
During these conve i s,— never mentioned that

he had master recordings bu elieves he does have DATS

tolqthat he had two titanium briefcases that

gave him but that _he doesn’t know the contents and hasn’t - -
een able to open them.-said that the description of the ’
briefcases matched t o briefcases that ad and usually .
contained DATS of recordings whic ept in the Y
trunk of his car. e writer asked e heat would -
destroy the DATS if they were kept 1in e trunk for a long period
of time an aid they would not be destroyed by the heat.

stated tha wantec—to give him money
in exchange for the suitcases. He stated that he wanted $25,000.

He told& that*had already given him and one
other man working with him $12,500 each for going up to Ciiiﬁ
but that she wouldn’t pay them the rest of the money

believes that may have also as

P the Special

ipistrator for money as well. told?:hat?

&old him what to do in etting up the office in Canada and
o go to the press and talk about what a poor job @ivwas doing

in managing RR. . '

b
i

Pwas asked by the writé‘;:*""t'.'vho had access to the
ts where WRIGHT kept his master reécordings. He stated that
an ere the only ones with

property of RR.

keys.

denies havin masters or DATS that are the
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homicide detective from the BEVERLY HILLS POLICE DEPARTMENT
recently. They were apparently looking into WRIGHT’s death
investigating whether WRIGHT died on his own.

Fw asked what he knew aboucQNNNNNENNY o
stated at to his knowledge, she was one of WR s

girlfriends.  She marpied him "on his death:bed:24
he goes into a coma"
with WRIGHT but was suppose to move out.
back in when WRIGHT became ill.

oke up wit
prior to entering the hospital. state

Continuation of FD-302 - - , On 07/ 18/95‘ L, i’ne 4

e

% T A,_»‘

stated that he was contacted by éhdwﬁét’ﬁitﬁ‘a

and

g e

believes that

at the apartment of another girlfriend named LNU). He o
went to New York in Decer 1994 to the MTV Music Awards and 1.
took another girl named LNU told the writer - At

that WRIGHT had no reason to mar
enjoyed having several girlfriends.

clains to pe

He sta
il

because he

R D

wp e e

nformation about b 1rrent employmen He stated that he
One is lo

1 Fand the other is located i He bq «f%

e was asked by the writer -to provide - W
ca!e!l | %‘
wx

e stated at he also

e
FHNE

He was asked by the writer if he is setting up a

competing business with RR and he stated that he is not at this
time but may in the future. He claims that he is not currently
setting up any deals with artists. He ;tated that some artists
have told him they are interested in doing business with in

record deals. 50

-was asked if he was friendly with
lives 1in

ted e talks with him occasionally
or his telephone number is
e lives two doors ' owned b

also talks with
him once in a whille for information. He has also spoken with

bout accounting information.

-wasv asked who had access to the answering machine

at RR and could change ssage on the answerjng machine. He ‘Mg
and‘llllg!‘li!ii!!llll!!' i
claims that he dgesn’t avi i i code :

o change e ‘answering machine and had never heard of
until he was contacted by the Special Administrator.
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was advised by the writer that certain .

ted case claim thaﬁ :
that and stated

,On 07/18/95 ,Page

r e S e

that he has no a i1ation with
claims that the last time he
States was in

-was asked W knew about the "bootlegging" of = - [:
BTH music. He stated tha had heard that at
RELATIVITY RECORDS had information regarding thi stated

that he had no other information regarding this. — o
-added‘that during his conversations with—"‘ -
¥4 ~ .

Pclaimed th he couldp to the Upited States
ecd
a and the other

man with him are caucasians 1last contact with—
was He doesn’t know where he is now. e e

agreed ‘to be polygraphed if requested to do so by
the FBI. He provided the writer with a copy of a three page
Memorandum dated 05/09/95, written by an attorney nanmed

The memo summarizes a conversation between
an during which &states that
up to this and that he doesn’t know wh 1s.

—provided ‘the following descri

Name
Address

ive information:

Date of Birth
Place of Birth
citizenship
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PLS/pls
(\M )
y Attached to and consjdered part of this investigative

insert is a copy of itten b
attorney n memo summarizes a
conversation between during which t)F]<2)’
states that m to Canada to set up an o f ce

for RUTHLESS RECORDS and that he doesn't know who

is.- This doc t was given to Special Agent
by ~ 7.1y 18, 1995.
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FD-302 (Rev. 3-]0-82)

~client was neither a target or sub]

ted— for comment ‘
?who had been hired by ERIC to handle RR’s business
a

!ecause of that, "

e

Caen et il R R i e A b A A
I‘, ’ L

-1-
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transeription __ 07/20/95 : ﬁ

anta Mo California, was agvised of the
dentity of the interviewing agent and the purpose of “
interview and provided the.informat ion V;_’cogwt%g;!.n e

agreed to meet with the writer .
be interviewed at this timdig

ect of this investigation.

did however agree to provide all of the informatio
on behalf o# to the FBI and would rela

any questions the FBI had.

stated that sometime in late April or early May,
a reporter name LNU) with the Associated Press, called
RUTHLESS RECORDS , in Woodland Hills, the company owned by
ERIC WRIGHT, and received a recorded message stating that RR had
moved to Canada and provided a telephone number to call. The
reporter called--t ber and spoke with a man who identified
told the reporter that he was

of RR to "branch out in Canada". -

T

he reporter contac
and advised them of what he learne

alrs, called the telephone number, (613) 521-3250, which was
provided by the re r and also spoke with*le told
*the tory. In order to see if
g the trut}&advised that— and
some questions to which only a few at RR
peared to know enbiii detail about the

client to believe was hired by
e two that there was a court order and

certain things were put on hold". He would not
go into detail wittdox“

Investigationon 07/18/95 at Santa Monica, California

File #_28A-LA-

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the pro
it and its contents are not to be distributed out;ide your agency. P St

o g e o

erty of the FBI and is loaned to your agéncy;
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Cominuuionomn-sozo_' - ,on__07/18/95 .Page__ 2 "

1!!!Illll'and Ry

-~ Special A nistratomdfadv&wé : E e b

conversation with the reporter an told them that

he would call the number and spe w later advised
the two that{illitold hi ad hired him to _set up_the

business in Canada.

) jded background information about’ WRIGHT’s
death. in February of 1995, he first entered
NORWALK CO Y HOSPITAL for about one week. He was having
difficulty breathing. He had suffered from asthma in t
sent home after one week but failed to improve.
arranged for him to enter CEDARS SINAI MEDICAL CENTER
e February. He was seen by Pulmonary Specialist DR.

ho diagnosed WRIGHT as having AIDS.-*" . =7

WRIGHT continued to worsen and during the second week
of March, was advised that there was a procedure that could be
done to assist him with breathing. However, WRIGHT was advised
that he could die during the procedure and he elected to wait so -
that he could get his affairs in order. He hired estate lawyers
and on March 14, 1995, he signed his Trust and Will. On March
15, 1995, WRIGHT had the surgical procedure performed and fell
into a coma and never regained consciousness. He died on March
26, 1995. .
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,on 07/18/95 ,Page

-provided background information on the formation
UTHLESS RECOR " WRIGHT first-started with a b a

tars vwere also part of this group, They.

and "“DR. . When the group broke up,

i 2 nan namea—
was WRIGHT’ COMPTOWN RECORDS was
incorporated in 1988 or 1989 and used the dba of RUTHLESS .
RECORDS.

Because of the n of violence a

to protect _the two.
fro Eventually,. the
their differences
and WRIGHT.
may be associated with th
has a considerable amount of wealt

As thwﬁas en ' d to take
20% of WRIGHT'’s persona ncome as his salary. explained :

that WRIGHT’s personal income was not the same as the company’s
income or gross receipts. Other artists were under contract with .

RR and tw:—: they generated was not WRIGHT’s personal

income. stated tha ing himself to 20% of
the gross recelpts of the company. and WRIGHT hgh

fallini out in October or November and WRIGHT terminate

were able to
ntinued to hang out with’

business. He allegedly

in

In January, WRIGHT and went to
with SONY RECORDS. WRIGHT decide o retain

company’s iiiirney because of what was happening wit

w York to meet
as

becaus was a well known entertainment attor

at iec time that WRIGHT made th ision to hav fire

# After his termination,ﬁtried to take over running
e company by bringing in new clients.

was hired by WRIGHT to spec:LfJ.cally handle "bthe..k
legal issues associated w1th signing new artists and he was also

responsible for negot

WRIGHT, -commonly. referred to.EAZY E, s

has heard that—A

o

R L
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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bui'eau of Investigation"

11000 Wilshire Blvd. #1700 h
In Reply, Please Refer to ) ’ Los Angeles, CA 90024 T
File No. August 1, 1995

Los Angeles, California 90017-2475 . ..zaco. i

b’{a Re: Estate of Eric Wright

The matter regarding the master recordings of
unpublished songs as produced by Eric Wright was discussed with
Assistant United States Attorney (AUSA) Jeffrey C. Eglash of the S
United States Attorney’s Office for e ral District of - f’ ,
california by Special Agen ‘'of the Los Angeles t) ot
Division of the Federal Bureau o nvestigation (FBI) on July 31, ~:°
1995. Due to the limited resources of both the Los Angeles FBI
and the United States Attorney’s Office and the fact that
multiple parties are claiming ownership of the master recordings
and the potential availability of civil remedies in this matter, -
AUSA Eglash recommended against any further investigation and
declined prosecution.

Sincerely,

CHARLIE J. PARSONS

Special Agent in Char
déw' &, &Zﬁ@

By:
DENNIS W. BUCHE
Supervisory /Special Agent

/= 254/ f/éf
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‘Memorandum
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To SAC, LOS ANGELES (28A-LA-187669) (C) Date 9/11/95 L

b —
From : S (WCC—6) ;

Subject: UNSUB(S)
MASTER RECORDINGS OF ERIC WRIGHT
COPYRIGHT MATTER
00: LOS ANGELES

these documents in hope o ssisting in the captioned matter. ,
Due to the closure of this 1nvest1gat10n he requested the return . i:
of these documents and four answering machine tapes also S
previously provided.

2 - Los Angeles ;’2 A LA [?ﬂ (9(9(1 -

rﬂ| B ﬁ* N
f
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Continuation of FD-302 o_

who—i=—the individual appointed by the Court to run RR. -
was a meeting in May or June of 1995 involving
a few artists andQ® During this meeting, claimed to

HT's ters &: security
7 told her she

.

, On 07/18/95 , Page 4

stated that
has two metal suitcases in cana

has two metal suitcases

da. ..
in he

possession now.

a gift to WRIGHT .fro | t
time of WRIGHT’s death, one of the suitcases was in 1
room at house and the other was in storage for a while when
sh moved into the house in ._The one in:
storage was empty and the other contained a few compact discs
which contained various drum rhythms. Neither suitcase was in
the car rented by WRIGHT at the time of his death.

L
?prov' ed information_ a
unknown) who was to
G

where BONES,

bout a female artist (name
had "snuck" into a studio
.(BTH) - had made recordings and he : . :
made copies of fhe masters. He did this when WRIGHT was in the
hospital be se several of the artists became upset that they
weren’t getting paid and wanted to back out of their contracts
with RR. The artists weren’t sure if the company would still be
around if WRIGHT died. They threatened to take their music =
where if they didn’t get paid. This was in early March. So
ade the copy in case BTH illegally broke their contract.
BTH did remain with RR. : v L .

-stated that a letter ex s which alleges that
BTH albums have been appearing on the ack market. The person
who has knowledge of this i for BTH.
He sent a letter to someone abou doesn’t
recall who doesn’t know if thiii is a connection between

the black marketing >f BTH albums a making illegal copies
of their music in the studio. -

DATS. He has” supposedly given them t

have masters of WRIGHT’s and was going to pgt together an album.

artists

various 4
and nowm ' ) j a former
friend o s. ' i ad access to-
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Continuation of FD-302 o_ ‘ " ,on 07/18/95 . Page

WRIGHT also owns a house in Norwalk and.

*allegedly stole some videos of WRIGHT that were to be used
n future music videos. No police report was filed by WRIGHT.

This happened shortly before WRIGHT's death. -
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had’ some DATS oA
but has turned them over t

all DATs-pf other artists: signed-. -
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Precedence: ROUTINE Date: 10/17/1996
To: FBIHQ Attn: NSD, CT Branch,
» DTS, DTOU

Los Angeles

From: Los Angeles
NSD-6
Contact:

(310) 996-3887

Approved By:

-VICTIM (DECEASED);
(DECEASED) ;
AOT-DT-DEATH TS;

00: LOS ANGELES

~

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

Synopsis: Request to open a 266A matter regarding death threats

EAZY-E (deceased), and other victims yet unidentified.

FAR R T

date of birth

and others yet unidentified have been

(D"LJAT':)£)\82?7:?

and extortion involving rap music stars TUPAC SHAKUR (deceased), b..?-n-
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music stars via death threats.

extorting money fromp various_ r
The scheme involves
death threats to the

' qidentified EAZY-E (deceased) who reportedly was
geted by subjects for extortion prior to dying from

tar

] plications associated with AIDS. EAZY-E resided in Van Nuys,
ifornia and was represented by {phonetic),
publicist.

In addition to the aforementioned, on 10/8/96,

(LAPD) and writer interviewed a Los Angeles
proven reliability, concerning the ODEH bombing matter.
*ing that interview

L enlists the services of one

extortion scheme. Source stated

Writer is familiar with captioned subjects as their
names have surfaced in the ODEH investigation and also a case
captioned “JEWISH DEFENSE LEAGUE; DS/T; 00: LOS ANGELES”
{(100A-LA~169742-Closed) .

Since two independent sources have reported captioned

matter, it is recommended that a 266A matter be opened and

{LASD) as co-case agents.

source corroborated the above information. Lj—]c1

Accordin source'*
' not further identified at this time), whom source k)—li)
escribed as a to assist with the
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(12/31/1995)
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Precedence: ROUTINE Date: 01/03/1997
./f;: FBI Headguarters Attn: NSD, CT Branch, DTS, DTOU

From: Los Angeles
NSD-6

Approved By

Drafted By:-'ﬂpth

Case ID #: 266A-LA-201807- g3 . ' , R

ET AL

TUPAC SHAKUR-VICTIM (DECEASED);

ERIC WRIGHT, AKA EAZY-E-VICTIM (DECEASED) ;
AOT-DT-DEATH THREATS

00: LOS ANGELES

Title:

ARG

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

i

Synopsis: Status of investigation and request for extension to
PI.

ET AL;
' TUPAC SHAKUR-VICTIM (DECEASED) ;
Z EAZY-E-VICTIM (DECEASED);
AOT-DT-DEATH THREATS;

b?C 00: LOS ANGELES

b7D Preliminary Inquiry Initiated: 10/17/1996, set to expire
, 01/17/199¢.

X AT T N AR

Enclosures: One original and five copies of a Letterhead
Memorandum, dated 01/03/1997.

3 Details: Title marked changed to reflect the true name of
? EAZY-E. ’
N~

Enclosed for the Bureau are one original and five
copies of a Letterhead Memorandum, dated 01/03/1997, whic
contains the current status of captioned matter. ,

errorism (LATFOT) regarding his

R e IR ITT

by the Los Angeles Task Force on T
knowledge of investi ation capti

has provided LAFO wi
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be reviewed for background information o
33 referenced, to include the following files:
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To: FBI Headquarters From: Los Angeles
Re: 266A-LA-201807, 01/03/1997

of the JDL during the time of the ODEH bombing. He is also

attempting to provide LAFE th the current whereabouts of
fede rison escape date of birth
reportedly re , Mexico. To date,

niormation has proven reliable.

Several leads remain outstanding at Los Angeles :

regarding captioned matter. Los Angeles anticipates several

N\ interviews of witnesses and victims. Several O files need to
herein he is

records have been requested via ‘
a Grand Jury Subpoena but have not yet been received. It .di o
anticipated analysis will provide LAFO with a profile o_;
and his associates. '

LATFOT surveillance coverage reveals
known Los Angeles¥

with one
conducting background on s
captioned matter s very street smart and has identified
surveillance teams’ ast two occasions. SOG will be
requested to survei etween 01/14/1997 and 02/14/1997 on

an intermittent basis in order to provide LATFOT wit

daily routine, employment, and associates.

; : ¢4
or possible involwv

+

It is requested that this Preliminary Investigation be
extended thirty days as a result of pending investigation.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS
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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

lqhmmﬂmmmﬂr © 11000 Wilshire Blvd.
File No. - Los’Angeles, CA 90024 -

ljjzclf PET AL

- TUPAC SHAKUR - VICTIM (DECEASED);. =

ERIC WRIGHT, AKA EAZY-E - VICTIM (DECEASED) ;
ACT OF TERRORISM

DOMESTIC TERRORISM - DEATH THREATS e

OFFICE OF ORIGIN: LOS ANGELES o

' February 12, 1997

All informants mentioned herein have pfovided reliable

information in the past. o
=

Date Investigative Summary Prepared: Febxuéfyws;wi997.ﬂ

On October 17, 1996, a preliminary inquiry (PI) was

.initiated at Los Ange o corroborate source B
information tha . known organized crime .
figure, along with a group of unidentified individuals are - "1 7

utilizing death threats in the. furtherance of extortion attempts
targeted towards two former prominent rap musicians from the Los
Angeles area and other victims yet unidentified. 7 l

On Septembe

-and others yet unide

various rda

nt¥rled have been extorting money from
ia death threats. The scheme involves
i ic death threats to the

reported that ERIC WRIGHT,
own as EAZY-E, who owned RUTHLESS RECORDS, Woodland Hills, b-)D

California, w a victim of this extortion scheme prior to dying
from AIDﬁalso reportedly targeted TUPAC SHAKUR prior
to his re urder in Las Vegas, Nevada.

represents

"acknowledged
as a security cons
was receivingd

i

ant as a result of death threats ERIC. WRIGHT
received $1,000 per week for these services.

ey
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not yet been reviewed at Los Angeles.

Los Angeles Field Office is currently compiling the
court transcripts and related documents ment ioned j
court cases for review prior to the interview o
Investigators are awaiting the results of severa

s checks and anticipate several interviews of witnesses and

victims in this matter. In addition, in igators continue to

%files as they relate to

Investigation continuing at Los Angeles.
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Tupac’s death: A gangsta omen?

By Bruce Haring
USA TODAY

A record from slain rapper Tupac
Shakur, The Don Killuminati — The
7-Day Theory, is out today, but re-
cord executives, managers and art-
ists say the gangsta rap style he
helped popularize is no longer the
force that it once was.

The major players in the feud that
has divided the gangsta rap world
for most of the past year — Marion
“Suge” Knight, head of Shakur’s re-
cord company, Death Row, and Bad
Boy Entertainment head Sean
“Puffy” Combs — were already ex-
panding their artistic scope before
Shakur died of gunshot wounds Sept. ~
13, seeking new horizons beyond
gritty tales of urban mayhem.

But an industry that has already
made millions from gangsta rap isn’t
exactly racing away from the style,
with huge sales still expected from
the 2Pac album and an upcoming
one from Snoop Doggy Dogg.

“I think the record company that
2Pac’s on is probably eating it up be-
cause now he’s probably even selling
more records,” says rocker Tairrle
B. of Manhole, a former rapper for
Eazy-E’s Ruthless Records. “It's a
sad thing to say. But it’s like when
Kurt Cobain died.”

Knight has said little about Death
Row's future in the wake of the Shakur
slaying. A Death Row spokesman declined
requests for interviews, as did Death
Row's distributors, MCA Music Entertain-
ment and Interscope Records.

Heavy D, the rapper turned head of Up-
town Entertainment, also says there won't
be a wholesale rush away from the genre.
“At the end of the day, from a business
standpoint, it's all about money.”

Sales of gangsta rap albums have de-
clined from their early '90s peak — a
trend mirrored by the overall flat sales in
the music industry. Still, 2Pac’s All Eyez on
Me, which topped the Billboard 200 earlier
this year, was still No. 20 after 36 weeks.

Shakur: Record producers are

Knight, who was with Shakur when he

was shot, is currently under arrest for pa-
role violations. The 31-year-old has been
accused in a federal racketeering suit of
visiting Ruthless Records with baseball
bats to settle a business dispute.

But Death Row made its first foray be-
yond gangsta rap this summer with R&B
artist Danny Boy, who quickly dropped off
the charts, and soon plans to release an al-
bum by pop rapper Hammer. Such safe
material may become more common-
place in the future, some executives pre-
dict

Steve Rifkind, president of Loud Re-
cords, a label whose acts include Wu-Tang

wondering what effect, if
any, his death will have on the future of gangsta rap.

Clan, says caution will be the rap
watchword for large record distrib-
utors, most of them publicly traded.
They “will censor it a little more —
from album artwork to whatever
they say lyrically just to avoid pres-
sure from the outside,” he says.
But ultimately, the genre is un-
likely ever to vanish completely.
“I honestly wish that it would
For the better, that is,”
Heavy D says. “I'm hoping maybe
people will think twice about the
types of lyrics that they’re choosing
to use now. But to say it's going to
change, especially overnight, I
would have to say no.”
j for LL

Chris Lighty, manager
Cool J and head of Violator Records,
admits corporate doors may be clos-
ing, if only to newcomers.

“I think it will make it harder if
you're the new-up-and-coming gang-
sta rap label and you're trying to
break in the door right now, you're
going to meet resistance.”

Russell Simmons, whose Def Jam
Records is one of rap’s leading la-
bels, says no one should expect
much change because of Shakur.

“Jimi Hendrix died of an 0.D. Did
the rock 'n’ roll world forget its pre-
occupation with drugs?”’ Simrnons
asks. “Real life inspires art. It re-
flects the reality that (people) live,
saw or that they internalize. They
spit it back out through their music or
painting or plays or poetry.”

Chuck D of Public Enemy says il any
change comes post-Shakur, record compa-
nies — particularty black music divisions
— need to take greater interest in direct-
ing young artists, much as the National
Basketball Association offers its rookies
counseling.

“You could say whatever you want to
say in a song, but when it comes down to
whether or ntot you get thrown out of a ho-
tel, fight backstage, or get arrested in other
states, that needs to be checked,” he says,
“because what it does is it sheds a bad light
and a shadow on the art form.”

Bad Boy’s Combs denies feuding with Death Row

Sean “Puffy” Combs wants
to clear the air between his
Bad Boy Entertainment,

. leaders of the East Coast

Coast's Death Row Records.
- *I think people have a mis-
. conception that first of all we
were in a feud,” he says. “I
don’t think you can be in a
feud with somebedy if there's
not two people arguing I
mean, I've never had a prob-

“'school of rap, and the West ™

lem with Tupac or a problem
with Suge Knight or problem
with Death Row, a problem
with anybody in the industry,
for that matter.

“The only thing I've heard
is the records that you've
heard. I've never been ap-
proached on any other level
besides that. So it was more
hype than anything.”

Combs is branching out in

a big way. He has just signed -

a lucrative joint venture with
Arista Records; he's opening
his own restaurant in Manhat-
tan, Justin's, devoted to soul
and Caribbean food; and his
debut album as an artist is
due out in January, with con-

tributions from most of his

Bad Boy roster. .

Reflecting on his fortunes,
Combs agrees that some
[=: rap — particularly
that made by imitators of the

original stylists — is passing
from the scene.

I think there are different
types of hard-core rap or
gangsta rap,” he says. “There
are the things that are real,
affecting people’s lives, and
then people that are just say-
ing anything that sounds
hard-core or sounds dark and
dismal — I think some of
those things may be on their
way oul.” -
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 11/5/96

was advised of

out of state vi
information:

generates most bus

(deceased), also known as EAZY-E who owne ESS RECORDS located

- in Woodland Hills, cCalifo e1 hone number (818) 710-0060.
n ’? WRIGHT was managed by illionaire from Calabasas,
: California, telephone WRIGHT's attorney was

.~ l:> (first name unknown is out-of-state now.
*@i:;? WRIGHT died in March, 1995 from AIDS.

HLESS RECORDS was estimated
to be»worth 32 mllllon dollars at the time of WRIGHT's death.

' sked if she had any knowledge that q
ever been the subject of extortion attempts by members of
_ "DEFENSE LEAGUE (JDL) of whic
' heard rumors that

as associated

PP in the rap music 1ndustry scene almost out of
"became involved in RUTHLESS RECORDS, althoug did
hen:he started worklng there. WRIGHT and

‘ECORDS & 5¥1v be

of DEATH ROW RECORDS..

Investigation on : 11/5/96 at Bu‘rbank: CA

Fije# 266A-~LA-20

mpbh - Datedicated 11/5/96

L—"ﬁ‘ contains neither dations nor fusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
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266A-LA-201807

Continuation of FD-302 o— ,On 11/5/96 , Page 2

WRIGHT was attempting to publish his last record
for pub11c1ty' assistance. At that tim

‘ ge GHT to do the paperwork. WRIGHT djied before
the ajbum was published and released. WRIGHT'sS manager
business towards the end of

began to be phased out o
WRIGHT's life.*thinks as an innocent party and
he(may be in a pdSition to provide further informationh
While WRIGHT was on his death

ho pital, a mini arri him t
prgvided b began
ESS RECORDS a HT died.

d and in a coma at the
(last name not
the business affairs

eportedly threatens up and coming rap singers
that if they don't sign away material to DEATH ROW RECORDS.

About one month ago
and left a
ad people killed" and
He left his telephone number
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266A~-LA-201807

Continuation of FD-302 of — » On 11/ 5/ 96 , Page 3

that effect who is Italian, has an associate by the
name o escribed as very large, Polynesian or
Samoan an effort to keep his business location
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FD-302 (Rev. 3-10-82)

-1-
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 10/21/96

r__f-

a resident of
jfornia, telephone number_
was advised of th

ities of the interviewiling agents and the nature of the interview.
provided the following information:

irst learned o

threats.
if necessa

Ivestigationon ~ 10/21/96 « Los Angeles, California

" File# 266A-LA=201807 - - fs 1 o0 Do .o 0 h o am s

s

" Date dictated 10/24/96

" \mmeThig d t contains neither recc dations nor lusions of the FBI. k is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

SOGH - L= 20/ FO7-20
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FD-302a (Rev. 11-15-83)

266A-LA-201807

Continuation of FD-302 of —

,on 10/21/96 , Page 2

gang in this extortion scam.

learned from \'_
as also received death threats. i i]fl[)
bodyguard LOS ANGELES UNTY SHERIFF'
DEPARTMENT would have nowledge ofddeath threats.

is also known to have associated with (FNU)

-eported thaP
U.S. citX and

ill attempt to
date of birth.




'TTY-XS
JA Computerited Record Request Form
(Revined Sep: 1990)

TO: | F >
DATE: _|]/&/ %6

RETURN TO: _S/
FILE NUMBER: 26 (4 - LBS0(£67

[ Crim.rec (P.D./SO) [OBankruptey

L]
ord ,DVnﬂ Records DCoronrr'l office DCourn {(Mun:/Superior)
4

DDivoru records [OFctitious names g Crantor [JHealth Dept
!

[Passport recora [OPelice permics [JProbation Dept [OCredst record

DT«kphm record DTnfﬁr Vo Buresu DUxihly record DArrul dispo

D\'p(cn record

Name of Subject: RU‘H\ ICS_Y ﬁeCorc,(J

& C‘orfor‘q;ta, Pecord s

Alias(es):

Address: Woodland Hills, Ci

(business ‘former):

Driver’s Licensse Number:

Birth place:

Telephone number

Date of Birth (or approximate age):

Sex: [OMale [JFemale

Social Security Number;

by
:

3
<
i
b4

Height_,f}}"eighx,’Hrair:’E}'e’;:

Other Identifying Information (Specify):

R

PR

Other liason records chechs ‘Comments/Resulils) of chech(s):

RLY-LA 20070 T

/
%
3
&
3
3
s
3
:

O)FZV-r @W/UQCQ k/v Sric LUVBLT/ al Sn—:z;y..é'




LEVEL 1 -~ 10 OF 18 RECORDS
*%*% THIS DATA IS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY #*#*%*
LOS ANGELES COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAMES
- DBA NAME: RUTHLESS RECORDS
BUSINESS ADDRESS: 12228 ARBOR PL, LA 90047
OWNER: WRIGHT ERIC
FILING DATE: 10/14/1986

FILE NUMBER: 86-072956

Press Alt-H for Help or Alt-Q to Quit,.

LEVEL 1 ~ 11 OF 18 RECORDS

*%% THIS DATA IS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY *#%%*
LOS ANGELES COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CIVIL CASE INDEX
' CASE NAME: - RUTHLESS RECORDS,4 et al v. YOUNG ANDRE, et al
CIVIL CASE NUMBER: BC 035858

FILING DATE: 08/23/91

_ DISTRICT: CENTRAL (LOS ANGELES)

e

CASE TYPE: CIVIL

“oo% DEFENDANT COMMENT

RUTHLESS RECORDS T v

" WRIGHT ERIC S W
Press Alt-H for Help or Alt- o Quit.

RUTHLESS RECORDS, et al v- et al bjc

.- WRIGHT ERIC

WRIGHT ERIC

R T Yo b e



G BRIC R bie

?%‘ENTER LEXDOC TO ORDER COPIES OF PLEADINGS AND RELATED FILINGS

Press Alt<H for Help or Alt-Q to Quit.
! LEVEL 1 - 12 OF 18 RECORDS
*#%%* THIS DATA IS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY *#%%

S S ANGELES COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAMES

A RUTHLESS RECORDS

' DBA NAME:
BUSINESS ADDRESS: 21860 BURBANK, WOODLAND HILLS 91367

" OWNER: COMPTOWN RECORDS INC
 FILING DATE: 03/11/1991

% FILE NUMBER: 91-021803

“yPress Alt-H for Help or Alt-Q to Quit. e

LEVEL 1 - 13 OF 18 RECORDS
4% | THIS DATA*IS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY %%
LOS ANGELES COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAMES
“ DBA NAME: RUTHLESS RECORDS

BUSINESS ADDRESS: 21860 BURBANK BL
WOODLAND HILLS, CA 921367

818-688-6684

e v o

iy
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in e

P

o 1 v gy,
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OWNER ADDREsm b7c’
LES, CA 90028

‘ BUSINESS TYPE: CORPORATION
FILING DATE: 04/29/1996
FILE NUMBER: 96-0665032
Press Alt-H for Help or Alt-Q to Quit.
LEVEL 1 - 14 OF 18 RECORDS

*%**THIS DATA IS FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY. CERTIFICATION CAN ONLY BE
- -OBTAINED THROUGH THE OFFICE OF THE CALIFORNIA SECRETARY OF STATE***

CALIFORNIA SECRETARY OF STATE, UCC RECORD

DEBTOR(S): RUTHLESS RECORDS [BUSINESS]
21860 BURBANK BLVD #100
WOODLAND HILLS, CA

COMPTOWN RECORDS INC [BUSINESS])
21860 BURBANK BLVD #100
WOODLAND HILLS, CA

FID/SS#: 954301112

" SECURED PARTIES: MERCANTILE NATL BK
L : 1840 CENTURY PK E
2 LOS ANGELES, CA

"~ FILING-DATE: 02/20/1992

4. FILING-TIME: 08:00 AM

:Press Alt~H for Help or Alt-Q to Quit.

CALIFORNIA SECRETARY OF STATE, UCC RECORD
“~ FILING-NUMBER: 92034134
% STATUS: TERMINATED

. TERMINATION-DATE: 09/22/1995

_.TYPE: FINANCING STATEMENT

& ENTER LEXDOC TO ORDER_COPIES OF, THE. ORIGINAL FILING AND RELATED DOCUMENTS
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sy
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‘Press Alt-H for Help or Alt-Q to Quit.

LEVEL 1 - 15 OF 18 RECORDS
*%% THIS DATA IS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY #**¥*
CALIFORNIA FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAMES
DBA NAME: Ruthless Records

BUSINESS ADDRESS: 21860 Burbank Blvd
Woodland Hills, CA 91367-6477

BUSINESS PHONE: 818
STATE: California

COUNTY: Los Angeles

oo b1C
‘ 0S Angeles, CA 90028

Telephone Number: 213

- Press Alt-H for Help or Alt-Q to Quit.

i FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAMES; CALIFORNIA
BUSINESS DESCRIPTION: Display Designer & Producer

. FILING DATE: 4/29/1996
FILE NUMBER: 960665032

'SIC CODE: 731901

Press Alt-H for Help or Alt-Q to Quit.
LEVEL 1 - 16 OF 18 RECORDS
*%% THIS DATA IS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY *%%*

LOS ANGELES COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CIVIL CASE INDEX




RUSEGR W AR * B o i s N . ¢
| ‘ i
o ‘%! 3
e :
£
*CIVIL CASE NUMBER: LC 031739 = :
¢
FILING DATE: 04/21/95 :
DISTRICT: NORTHWEST (VAN NUYS)
CASE TYPE: CIVIL
PARTY:
' PLAINTIFF DEFENDANT COMMENT
COMPTOWN RECORDS INC
Press Alt-H for Help or Alt-Q to Quit.
O U - -
DEL REY CAPITAL INC 1:3—7(:/ 3
HACIENDA HOTEL §
! §
RUTHLESS RECORDS 1
, i
WRIGHT ERIC EST OF ;
. “ . - B
_ENTER LEXDOC TO ORDER COPIES OF PLEADINGS AND RELATED FILINGS
Press Alt-H for Help or Alt-Q to Quit.




LEVEL 1 - 17 OF 18 RECORDS

*%% THIS DATA IS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY ***

LOS ANGELES COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CIVIL CASE INDEX

CASE NAME: —v. COMPTOWN RECORDS, et al

CIVIL CASE NUMBER: LC 036148

MHFILING DATE: 03/01/96

ISTRICT. NORTHWEST (VAN NUYS)
" CASE TYPE: CIVIL
" PARTY:

PLAINTIFF DEFENDANT

V.
03/01/96
ILING DATE: 03/01/96

ILING DATE: 03/01/96

G DATE: 05/22/96

— RUTHLESS RECORDS

- FILING DATE: 05/22/96

s

.FILING DATE: 05/22/96

ILING DATE: 05/22/96

Press Alt-H for Help or Alt-Q to Quit.

-’

RUTHLESS RECORDS

COMPTOWN RECORDS

COMMENT

COMPTOWN RECORDS, et al

AMENDMENT

AMENDMENT

‘AMENDMENT

AMENDMENT

COMPTOWN RECORDS, et al

“7EN ER LEXDOC TO ORDER COPIES OF PLEADINGS AND RELATED FILINGS




Press Alt-H for Help or Alt-Q to Quit.
" LEVEL 1 - 18 OF 18 RECORDS
*%% THIS DATA IS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY **%¥*

U.s. kSTRICT COURT, CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA CIVIL CASE INDEX

y - . WRIGHT, et al v- et al
F . .

:‘;Comptown Records Inc
Wright, Eric
alias Ruthless Records
Wright, Eric

.

b1

. CASE NUMBER: ' 2:93-cv-00478

:Press,Ait-H“for Help or Alt-Q to Quit.
- .,,,’,‘P;v,‘__. ._3\ 4‘—' A e ?“mu?f"“*‘jp R B T -

WRIGHT, et al vs-et al

DATE: - 01/27/1993

"7 COURT: Los Angeles

JUDGE: William J. Rea

'MAGISTRATE: GHKx
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Press Alt-H for Help or

Alt-Q to Quit.
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LA Computerized Record Request Form

TO: TELETYPE ROOM
DATE:_) | -0S-9¢

Driver's License  Drivers License Registered Los Angeles CA State NCIC
Q Data (L1} Q Photograph Q Vehicie Data QWants

T SR - - CA State Criminal NCIC Criminal
: " Q History (Cli)” Q History (I1)*
- ~
Name of Subject: EAs V€
Alias(es):
Address:

Previous Address:

Drivef’s Liéensé Number:;

Date of Birth (or approximate age):

Vehicle License_ Number and State:

Sié*?dMale Q Female

Social Security Number:

Height/Weight/Hair/Eyes:

" Other Identifying Information (Specify):

_Reasont.. e S

Comments: Ry NAMC TratoUéH

e g



(
OPCA-20 (12-3-96) N OOXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA
DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

5 Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where indicated,
explain this deletion.

X Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material available for
release to you.

Section 552 Section_552a
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for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government ‘agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).
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_disposition at a later date.
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Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):
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266A-LA-201807
MPBH/mpb

—
ET !!, '

TUPAC SHAKUR-VICTIM (DECEASED);
EAZY-E-VICTIM (DECEASED);
AOT-DT-DEATH THREATS;

00: LOS ANGELES

The following investigation was conducted on 11/18/96
at Los Angeles, California:

After a review of RUTHLESS RECORDS Corporation Records, it
evealed that the business was owned by
L.os Angeles, California 90 .

A spot check was conducted at that address which revealed
thii to be Sunset Postal Center wher-ents postal box

l-is set forth per
Home Address:

... Work Address:

£

- .- Sex: . Male .
Black

The following description o
Postal Form 1583:

75 Race:

- DOB: -,
Height:

s -Welight:

wl. ©  pLng:
The Postal Form 1583 is attached and made part of this
communication.

DlrpH- LA - {,2.-,5)/ aCJ7- ¢5—-
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AL TR

V. "OI‘I'.AI. SERVICE 1. D"‘./
APPLICATION FOR DELIVERY OF MAIL THROUGH AGENT ///7 / =

mail to the agent named below, the sddressee snd agent agres that: (1) the Postal Service v‘l not !ol(vml
my or ous mail on 8 change of address order upon tezmination of this agency relationship; (2) the forwarding of retum of my or ous mail is the
responsibility of the sgeat; and (J) all mail, including letters and otlm.ﬂnl class mail, delivered to the agent under this suthorization must be prepaid

. with new postage when redsposited in the mails. . ]
NOTE: This publication must be sxecuted in duplicate by spplicant in the pre: of the sgent, his suthorized smployee of » notary public. A signed
copy will be kept on (ile by the agent In such manner thet Jt is at all times availabis for sxamination by postal represeatatives.

1n consdderation of delivery of my or our

. v e D's
TO: Postmaster ’ * /(/D/Li

TWO ITEMS OF IDENTFICATION é/Card

DRIVERS LICENSE, AND CREDIT CARD. /i/’r Other
' Telephon

PRIVACY ACT: The collection of this information Is suthorized by 39 USC" 403, 404. It serves as the written suthority for the delivery of mail
othet than & . As s routine use, this information may be disclosed to an sppropriate law enforcement ageacy for investigative or prosscution
procoedings, 10 1 congressional ofTice st your sequest, to & Iabor organization as required by the NLRA, and where pestinent, in s legal proceeding to
which the PastailService is a party. Completion of this form is voluntary, however, if this information iz not provided the mail will be withheld from
delivary to the ajent and delivered 1o the sddresses, or, if the address of the addresses is that of the ageat, returaed to the sender,

2. Mail -ddnu.dg (M amo, sddrees*end ZIP Cado) 3. Deliver to and In cors of {Neme, eddress and ZIP code of sgent)

6201 Sunset Blvd, ste#-_ SUNSET. POSTAL CENTER
HOLLYWOOD 6201 SUNSET BLVD.90028

e »Hollyrood, CA 90028

of soplicant (Print or typs

8.1f e CORPORA . nemaes snd addresses of its officers

dress is & FIRM, neme each memb whose mail is 10 be dellvered

registration.

w J1683, Nov.
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OPCA-20 (12-3-96)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA
DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

’ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where indicated,
explain this deletion.

X Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material available for
release to you.

Section 552 Section 552a
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Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to the subject of your request or the subject of your
request is listed in the title only.

0O Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that agency(ies)
for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld inasmuch as a final release determination has not been made. You will be advised as to the
disposition at a later date.

Pages were not considered for release as they are duplicative of

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):
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266A-1A-201807
Lc/lcRe

pa— - X
\ The following investigation was conducted bm
Los Angeles Sheriff’s Department, during the weeks o ecember
2nd and December 16th, 1996.

of

) meroug spot ch s wer nducted at t

alifornia. Wrilter was attempting to asct n 1r he any
type of possible work schedule for the purpose of planning future

surveillances, although it appeared if he did not have a
regular schedule. In fact,wvms usually
parked in the driveway hig residence at the various times the

loca s checked.

- " whic
. accommodates the cars parked on the street. It is a very
“difficult location in regards to surveillance.

reportedly linked to RUTHLESS RECORDS, 21860
Burbank BRoulevard, Woodland Hills, California, (818) 710-0060. A
‘ l physical check was conducted of this location also. It is a

sy multi-building complex covering several blocks. There is
”'1:9—7<1d private, card accessed parking for the tenants and pay parking

“ for visitors. The business complex covers several acres in an
industrial section of Woodland Hills. A ruse telephone call to
RUTHLESS RECORDS verified their address as the same as the one
mentioned above. It is unknown whatbplays in the

business.

~ was observed ting with a male/white adult,
believed to be during a LATFOT surveillance on
December 6, 1996, writer conducted a physical check of the _

"D nt of Motor Vehicles'-listed home address fo
California. ’

Y ullding directory,
o nan QD - == =150
Fulton Avenue,;where writer and task force

members observed exiting a parking structure at 4340 Fulton.
Writer attempted to ocat’&on the directories of doctors

listed at 4330 and the counselors/psychologists listed under
Affiliated Mental Health Care Professionals on the second floor
(suite 200 and 220) of 4340, but met with negative results. The
first floor listed Letters from a Killer Production Office under

suite 100 (previously business: Safe Streets) and suite 120 was

listed as American Shipping Supplies. Per the Los Angeles Count
AbbA-LA-R 01504
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Additionall

on December 17th, writer had attempted to
locate mof ERIC WRIGHT, in order
to interview her regarding a poOssSl

e extortion perpetrated
against her hus

She lives at’
No one was avallable and a

eft 1n her mailbox at the street.

e si1x reet tall. The road which leads to the housing tract,
ends at her tract and is not heavily travelled.

piC
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(12/31/1995)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

To: Los Angeles

Precedence: ROUTINE Date: 12/23/1996
From: Los Angeles

NSD-6

Contact: — ext 3902
Approved BY‘-’

Case ID #: 266A-LA-201807 (Pending)

- (DECEASED) ;

ERIC WRIGHT, AKA EAZY-E - VICTIM (DECEASED); (fi;;

AOT - DT - DEATH THREATS
00: LOS ANGELES

SYnopsié. jPer request of S open'source databases were §

__reviewed in an attempt to 1del!yl the wife of victim Eric iiii k

‘E” Wright as well obtain information relating t L)

aw suit against Wriglft

Previous Title:

L T

ST
TUPAC SHAKUR - VICTIM (DECEASED);
EAZY-E - VICTIM (DECEASED);

. AOT - DT - DEATH THREATS;

00: LOS ANGELES

‘Details: Title changed to reflect the true name of victim Eazy-E
as being Eric Wright.

For information of this file, the ¥
Internet Home Page. contalned 1 the follow1ng i
interest to this matter. f¥&@ica’ S Ak PORICA
“married to victim Eriec Wriqht aka Eazy-s, on 3/14/95 The June
1995 1ssue of VIBE's on-line edition also contained information
the legal claims filed against the Wright estate by
ke leggwgand erght’

The J ne 1995 edltlon of VIBE on—11ne reported “Less
than 24 hours after Eric Wright's death, war broke out over his
estate. § MiKé"Kleéin, "Ruthl&ss "ditéctor” ‘of busingSstaffairs,” filed
a $5 mi 110n law suit charglng that | Tomica. Woods;ana

‘%‘ownershlp of Ruthless. In a ‘motion filed March 27 (1995) i

Los
Angeles Superior Court,g Ieinyclalmed to own 50% of the label, B

R —-

REEA -24-20080 7-C




et

) b
To: Los Angeles From: Los Angeles
Re: 266A-LA-201807, 12/23/1996

per agreement signed with Eazy in 1992.

#*Klein’ says he fired Sweeney March 24, and then when
tKlein showed up to work at Ruthless on March 27, ten security
guards blocked his entrance. The LAPD subsequently shut down the
company's Woodland Hills office until the legal dispute could be
settled. ;:Kleinf told VIBE that Eazy had expressed 'no interest’' in
getting married and that whatever will he may have signed on his
death bed, ‘he signed because he was not in the right state of
mind'. :Sweeney and_ Woods/declined to comment.”

The above listed details found via the VIBE article are

being reported to captioned file for information of the
investigating agent.

e
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266A-LA-201807
1.Cc/1lc e

On December 17, 1996 Log Angeles Sheriff's

irection of ERIC WRIGHT at one
time, but it was reported he had been forced out of the buszi
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 12/20/96

71, telephone
was advised of the identity

g nature of the interview.
provided the following information:

responding to a business card left by

LOS ES_SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT, which had been placed in the mail

box - Q. - <o
-provided the following brief si/nopsis of the history

of RUTHLESS RECORDS an to assist the interviewing agent:

Over the years, various local rap singers had signed
contracts with WRIGHT's record label, RUTHLESS RECORDS. The
eventually began to believe tha was
dishonest with them financially, and s ecame a sore point in
the company. In the Spring of 1991, some of the rap artists wanted to
be released from the RUTHLESS RECORDS label contract because they were
l:;7 becoming successful on their own. WRIGHT refused to cancel the

contracts and thereafter began to receive death threats. At one
point, WRIGHT was visited by, et al, who were

armed with ba and lead pipe reatening HT to cancel the
contracts ﬁas also allegedly visited and threatened in a like
h

manner, wi eld to his head. There were no witnesses to the

-In 1992, as a result of the death threats, WRIGHT hired
as a security consultant for 1,000 a week, a position he kept
until WRIGHT's death. Payments t e represented

i.e. 1099's ar
-in-the-bookkeeping records of RUTHLESS RECORDS. impressed | -
. "WRIGHT that he (WRIGHT) was indispensable as long a were around
. to _protect him. 1In addition,*who has known for years,

0% of his own income for protectlon from the death

had a falling out in the Fall of 1994 and
the business. WRIGHT eventually did
esult of the death threats.

IGHT a
retty much took ove

Investigation on 12/17/96 at Los Angeles, CA (telephonically)

Hfﬁ;féééﬁ?ﬂﬂ¥201807 ~lr Y

by th Date dictated 12/20/96

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FD-302a (Rev. 11-15-83)

266A-LA-201807

Continuation of FD-302 of — , On 12/17/96 , Page 2

N _ awsuit did not go to
trial as it was settled out of court. The results of the lawsuit
were- classified by the court as “confidential” and would require
a subpoena.

During the lawsuit, the court ordered the offices of
RUTHLESS RECORDS to be closed, which, at the time was on file
with the INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE.as an F Corporation with taxes
paid up to date. CHEMICAL TRUST COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA (CTC) was
a inted by the court as the Corporation Special Administrator.

think-had something to do with this court
< appointment.

v During the time period of the lawsuit, incoming

telephone calls received at RUTHLESS RECORDS were diverted to
I - S
" had something to do wi 1s diversion.

of the Los Angeles Field
Office of the FEDERAL B U OF INVESTIGATION interviewed

concerning a copyright matter involving allegations
was in possession Bf stolen master recordings from

-~ RECORDS tHinks the case was closed when
as transferred‘;b another squad.

n-addition’ to” the abovementioned lawsuit
iled a _lawsuit agaj

C

" Special Agent

Because ERIC
-became very 1ll near the end of his life, he appointed
to handle:all business calls and activities in his place.

Jinstructe o telephonically contact all his business
associates and contacts. and advise them of same.

B
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FD-302a (Rev. 11-15-83)

266A-LA-201807

Continuation of FD-302 of ,On 12/ 17/ 96 . Page 3

- was agreeable to an interview *
sometlme after the first of the new year and suggested that

writer review all of the court declarations, motions, and
pleadings prior to the interview.




e i B AR e e et e s e e . . S e g

L

N .} m}
(12/31/1995)
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Precedence: ROUTINE Date: 12/30/199%6

To: St. Louis

From: Los Angelesb///
NSD-6 _
Contact

(310)996-3891

bl

Approved By-

Drafted By

TUPAC SHAKUR - VICTIM (DECEASED) ;
EAZY-E - VICTIM (DECEASED);
AOT-DT-DEATH THREATS;

O0: LOS ANGELES

' Synopsis: Los Angeles Field Office requests St. Louis interview

Waud question him about his connection to
‘zﬁetalls- A source 1nd12‘@“ -

associate” of

AGiit it - JIED ] - &S

e
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To: St. Louis From: Los Angeles
Re: 266A-LA-201807, 12/30/1996

LEAD (s):
Set Lead 1:
ST. LOUIS

AT BALLWIN, MISSOURI

. who was emplo
T at RUTHLESS RECORDS in the Los Angeles area. If he
is the same person, inquire what his role/job was with RUTHLESS
ask about his relationship with his employers, ERIC and b’_,c

if there were an blems and what the problems
e and why he left. As}ﬁf he was aware of any
ortion attempts against GHT, who was believed to be

ponsible and what was the final outcome. Los Angeles is
ing for a detailed account with names and places and would

est the nam not be mentioned, unles
ings it up fir ay have been intimidate
son(s) at RUTHLE ECORDS and ‘may have left under duress,

refore he may need some encouragement.
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. (12/31/1995)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Precedence: ROUTINE Date: 01/03/1997
To: FBI Headquarters Attn: NSD, CT Branch, DTS, DTOU

From: Los Angeles
NSD-6

-“pbWM

Drafted By:

,,céée ID #: 266A-LA-201807
ET AL

TUPAC SHAKUR-VICTIM (DECEASED);

ERIC WRIGHT, AKA EAZY-E-VICTIM (DECEASED) ;
AQT-DT-DEATH THREATS
00: LOS ANGELES

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

Synopsis: Status of investigation and request for extension to
PI.

Previous Title: —

ET AL;

TUPAC SHAKUR-VICTIM (DECEASED) ;
EAZY-E-VICTIM (DECEASED) ;
AOT-DT-DEATH THREATS;

00: LOS ANGELES

Preliminary Inquiry Initiated: 10/17/1996, set to expire
01/17/1996.

Enclosures: One original and five copies of a Letterhead
~. Memorandum, dated 01/03/1997.

_Details: Title marked changed to reflect the true name of
EAZY—E' Sz g e et S S e ) : A

—

“*”“;“71'T?’Enclosed for the Bureau are one original and five
.copies of a Letterhead Memorandum, dated 01/03/1997, which
‘contains the .current status of captioned matter. -

2e6-14-201 70753
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To: FBI Headquartérs From: Los Angeles
Re: 266A-LA-201807, 01/03/1997

attempting to provide O wl e current wilereabouts of
.. federal prison escapemdate of birth
reportedly residl in Mexico City, Mexico. To date,

information has proven reliable.

Several leads remain outstanding at Los Angeles
regarding captioned matter. Los Angeles anticipates several

interviews of witnesses and victims. S ral LAFO files need to
be reviewed for background informationbherein he is

referenced, to include the following files:

' ‘ ’“»records have been requested via
a Grand Jury Subpoena but have not yet been received. It is

antjlcipated analysis will provide LAFO with a profile o
andlhis associates.

; S oillance coverage reveal”met
with one a known Los Angeles bookmaker. LAFO is
conducting backgrw for possible involvement in

captioned matter. is very street smart and has identified
surveillance teams on at least two occasions. SOG will be v
requested to survei between 01/14/1997 and 02/14/1997 on
an intermittent basis 1n order to provide LATFOT wit

daily routine, employment, and associates. :

It is requested that this Preliminary Investigation be
extended thirty days as a result of pending investigation.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

b%
Pule bfe)
F R.C.P
b
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“ T (1273171995)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Precedence: ROUTINE Date: 01/03/1997
To: FBI Headquarters
From: Los Angelesl////

NSD-6
Contact:

(310) 996-3891

Approved By:

Drafted B-cl}?o b ’)CA

Case ID #: 266A-LA-201807 (Pending)

T AL;

TUPAC SHAKUR - VICTIM (DECEASED);
EAZY-E - VICTIM (DECEASED) ;
AOT-DT-DEATH THREATS;

00: LOS ANGELES

Synopsis: Los Angeles Field Office requests FBIHQ summarize two
serials from the following files.

Details: A sourxce indicated
associate o

been extorting money.

threats. The scheme involve
telephonic death threats to the ra

' _ _ 2éih-Lh-20/507-8Y
- ) SRR e B RS SR DA £ o S T SO

e et e e Yl P
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To: FBI Headgquarters From: Los Angeles
Re: 266A-LA-201807, 01/03/1997

A » S
LEAD (s):
Set Lead 1:

FBI HEADQUARTERS

AT FBI HEADQUARTERS

Review and summarize fil serial 5-encl.
2 dmin. inquiry) regardin nd file

serial 286 regardin who may be the sa

oclate ofq now living in the Los Angeles area.
*is a male/white with a date of birth o
and California license number—

b1C

T e

T



an AU §

(12/31/1995)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

'“'Precedence: ROUTINE « Date: 01/07/1997

To: Baltimore
FBI Headquarters
New Orleans

From: Los AngelesL//
ﬁ

NSD-6
Contact: (310)996-3891

Approved By:

Drafted By: -lc

Case ID #: 266A-LA-201807 PendingL///

ric1e 4D

ET AL;

TUPAC SHAKUR - VICTIM (DECEASED) ;

EAZY-E - VICTIM (DECEASED);

AOT-DT-DEATH THREATS; t) N !
00: LOS ANGELES ' b7 D

Synopsis: Los Angeles Field Office requests the three offices
mentioned below briefly summarize the positive indices results

- on the following files concernin

X

Details: A so
. associate ofl
"been extorting money :
threats. The scheme involves

has

T m =t =D/ FOT7 g7 |

e -




To: Baltimore F.ém: Los Angeles
Re: 266A-LA-201807 Pending, 01/07/1997

LEAD (s):
Set Lead 1:
BALTIMORE

AT AT BALTIMORE

Review files

serial 79p4 regarding who may be e same as the

person listed as receiveng mail aty residence

Set Lead 2:

FBI H UARTERS

AT AT FBI HEADQUARTERS

—who may be the same as the person listed as
‘receiving mail atd residence: “

Set Lead 3:

NEW ORLEANS

AT AT NEW ORLEANS

Revieﬁ file
ame 3as the.

... may be the isted as recelving mal

- residence:

|
b1C
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0-93 (Rev. 01/25/91) DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
COMMUNICATION MESSAGE FORM

TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
Teletype (] Immediate [J TOP SECRET
] Priority [0 SECRET
DATE: 1/14/97 X] Routine [0 CONFIDENTIAL
[J UNCLASEFTO
“PAGE 1 OF 2 X

UNCLAS

FM DIRECTOR FBI

TO FBI LOS ANGELES (2bbA=-LA-201807)/ROUTINE/
BT
UNCLAS

CITE: //0541//

b

d
ET AL3 TUPAC SHAKUR -« VICTIM

(DECEKSEDH ERIC WRIGHT  AKA EAZY-E-VI(TIH (DECEASED)3 AOT-DT-
DEATH THREATSS 00: LOS ANGELES.
REFERENCE LOS ANGELES EC DATED 1/3/97.

PRELIMINARY INAQUIRY (PI) INITIATED 10/17/97- TO EXPIRE ON
1/17?/97+ EXTENDED TO 2/1b/97.

PI IS EXTENDED FOR A 30-DAY PERIOD TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL TINEb

FOR LOS ANGELES TO DETERMINE WHETHER SUBJECT-RE

ENGAGED IN CRIMINAL ACTIVITY IN FURTHERANCE OF THEIR SOCIAL
AND/OR POLITICAL GOALS. DURING THIS INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD. LOS

dﬁ »Af f‘/”‘ "! “'_ c':‘f e f r‘ { - £ e

##x+¥¥* FOR COMM CENTER USE ONLY ##**#

NOTE: Copy Designa Are On The Last Page Of This Teletype!!!
Approved By &’%ﬂ / ‘

JAH g

ALL :lroan'r ION OONTAINED
HEREIN S UNCLASSIFIRD
__oared-20-3% my b L)

Transmitted
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" 0-93A (Rev. 01/25/91) DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
COMMUNICATION MESSAGE FORM

“PAGE 2 UNCLAS

ORTIONATE

1s 1o ProvIE hPC

FINANCIAL BACKING FOR THEIR ORGANIZATION ORiIS ONLY FOR_PERSONAL. _

ANGELES SHOULD ATTEMPT TO DETERMINE WHETHER.
ACTIVITY BEING CONDUCTED B

FINANCIAL GAIN. .

IF LOS ANGELES DESIRES FURTHER EXTENSION OF THIS PI. A
REQUEST FOR SUCH EXTENSION SHOULD BE SUBMITTED TO THE DOMESTIC
TERRORISM OPERATIONS UNIT- FBIHQ+ PRIOR TO THE 2/1k/97 »EXPIRATIOI“INZ

DATE.
BT
/1777
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0-93B (Rev. 01/25/91) DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
"COMMUNICATION MESSAGE FORM

PAGE 3

ADMINISTRATIVE NOTE/TICKLER COUNT:

NOTE: THIS TELETYPE AUTHORIZES A 30-DAY EXTENSION OF (APTIONED
PI. THIS IS THE FIRST EXTENSION OF THIS PI-

DPrafted By: Qg:ﬁq Room/TL #: 11741 Phone No: Bb&]a

COPY DESIGNATIONS:

AU o . Laberetay Off.of EEO

vl Affairs
2 . of Pubtic
X &.0onp. s,
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(12/31/1995) D : ‘
_ FEDEBAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .
- Precedence: ROUTINE ° Date: 02/12/1997

To: Los Angeles Attn: SI-_

From: St. Louis
Three Squad
— 314-589-2594

Contact:
Drafted B

Case ID #: 266A-LA-201807 (Pending)

TUPAC SHAKUR - VICTIM (DECEASED) ;
, EAZY-E - VICTIM (DECEASED) ;
‘ AOT-DT-DEATH THREATS;

00: LOS ANGELES

Syngpsis: Results of lead set forth in Los Angeles EC to St.
Louis, dated 12/30/1996.
I ) .

the writer met wit

at his residence

elephone number
white male living with hlS wife in a

The lead set forth in Los Angeles EC to St. Louis,
dated 12/30/1996 is complete. No further investigation remains
~..:in St. Louis. -

FELC L s ey

kY = v

FEB 1 4 1907

UPLOADED TO ACS/ECF:

Z“"?Mng} ‘—‘C(\U‘)

—

b1e
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" (1231 1995

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Precedence: ‘ROUTINE e . o o Date' 02/12/

To: ;ﬁ Headquarters Attn: NSD, CT Branch DTS, DTOU
From: Los Angeles —

NSD-6 -

i

Approved By:

Drafted By:

Case ID #: 2665—_"@;2_@1‘)3'67///4’

TUPAC S -VICTIM (DECEASED) ;

ERIC WRIGHT, AKA EAZY-E-VICTIM (DECEASED);
AOT-DT-DEATH THREATS
00: LOS ANGELES

el

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

Synopsis: Status of investigation and request for extension of
PI.

2]
et vt

Preliminary Inquiry Initiated: 10,17/1996, extended to expire
02/16/1997.

Enclosures: One original and five copies of a letterhead
Memorandum, dated 02/05/1997.

Enclosed for the Bureau are one original and five . :
copies of a Letterhead Memorandum, dated 02/05/1997, which 12;;
contains the current status of captioned matter. .

Several leads remaj
regardlng captioned matter +
recelved from the
identifyin

i bt
‘-ﬁ — b

tanding at Los Angeles

have not yet been
which may assist in
assoclates. e civil case file has not been
uperior Court, Los Angeles. In addition, the
LAFO copyright matter which was closed in 1995 has not been
located for review purposes. Searches are on for both case
files.

On 01/17/1997, Case Agent met with Detectlve S b
LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT j
who has an informant who knows
The informant was observe
surveillance The informan

ALL TEFORMAT ION OONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED -

S e e a1
T T g
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To: FBI Headqui ers From: Los Angeles w
Pe: 266A-LA-201.47

1<

It is anticipated that investigation during the next
thirty days will resolve the issu whether the extortionate
activity being conducted b is to provide
financial backing for their organization or is only for personal
financial gain.

It is requested that this Preliminary Investigation be
extended another thirty days as a result of outstandingv}eﬁds

ARMED AND DANGEROUS ~ - e

T AT

B




: (12/31/1995)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Precedence: ROUTINE Date: 02/12/1997

To: FBI Headquarters Attn: NSD, CT Branch, DTS,

From: Los Angeles
NSD-6

approved By: N

Drafted By: pbh?“n

Case ID #: 66A-LA-201807

PAC -VICTIM (DECEASED) ;

ERIC WRIGHT, AKA EAZY-E-VICTIM (DECEASED) ;
AOT-DT-DEATH THREATS
0O0: LOS ANGELES

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

PI.

02/16/1997.

Enclosures: One original and five copies of a Letterhead
Memorandum, dated 02/05/1997.

Enclosed for the Bureau are one original and five
copies of a Letterhead Memorandum, dated 02/05/1997, which
contains the current status of captioned matter.

Several leads remain outstanding at Los Angeles

regardlng captioned matter. have not yet been
which may assist in

ssociates.

located at . t e Superior Court,
“LAFO" copyrlght matter which was closed in 1995 has not been

;located for review purposes. Searches are on for both case

i : (1/17/1997 Case Agent met w1th Detectlve
L,OS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT, A
nit, who has an informant w

The informant was observe

Synopsis: Status of investigation and request for extension of

Preliminary Inquiry Initiated: 10/17/1996, extended to expire

‘L L QIS |1

"The civil case file has not been
Los Angeles In addition, the

ive Vice

DTOU

ﬁ

gurveillance. The informant I O meet w1th Case Agent —

in the next two weeks concernin 244~ Wy ) 7= A |
SEARCHED  __,
INDEXED  ___ 3
SERIALIZED F_
FLED H.o
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To: FBI Headquarters From: Los Angeles
Re: 266A-LA-201807

It is anticipated that investigation during the next b-?Q‘

thirty days will resolve the issue of whether the extortionate
activity being conducted by#is to provide
financial backing for their organization or is only for personal
financial gain.

It is requested that this Preliminary Investigation be
extended another thirty days as a result of outstanding leads.

ARMED AND DANGEROQUS
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0-93 (Rev. 01/25/91)

TRANSMIT VIA:
Teletype

DATE: 2/14/97
“PAGE 1 OF @

FM DIRECTOR FBI

TO FBI LOS ANGELES (2bbA-LA-201807)/PRIORITY/

8T
UNCLAS
CITE: //0541//

SUBJECT:

(DECEASED) S ERIC

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
COMMUNICATION MESSAGE FORM

PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:

O Immediate 0 TOP SECRET

X] Priority [0 SECRET

[ Routine ) (] CONFIDENTIAL
[0 UNCLASEFTO
X1 UNCLAS

T

ET AL5 TUPAC SHAKUR - VICTIM

WRIGHT+ AKA EAZY-E - VICTIM (DECEASED)S AOT-DT-

DEATH THREATSS 00: LOS ANGELES.

REFERENCE LOS ANGELES EC DATED 2/12/97.

PRELIMINARY

INQUIRY (PI) INITIATED 10/17/9k- TO EXPIRE ON

2/1k/97+ EXTENDED TO 3/18/97.

PI IS EXTENDED FOR THIRTY DAYS TO ALLOW TIME FOR LOS ANGELES

TO RECEIVE RESPONSES TO OUTSTANDING LEADS AND TO DETERMINE.

WHETHER THE EXTORTIONATE ACTIVITIES OF SUBJECT ARE IN FURTHERANCE

20 0P LBA-F0I507-//7

**x333+ FOR COMM CENTER USE ONLY #*##ss*s

NOTE: Copy Designations Are On The Last Page of ‘This Teletype!!!

Approved By

MRI/JUL
Transmitted /\9'_ 029” Z //26

i,

FEB 18 1907, INRFGREATION OONTAINED

. HERKIN IS UNCLASS

1rigo
DameA:2070) wy bozgavis] €
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0-93A (Rev. 01/25/91) DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
COMMUNICATION MESSAGE FORM

RS B WA AR s 2

: “PAGE 2 UNCLAS

OF THE SOCiAL_AND/OR POLITICAL GOALS OF THE JEWISH DEFENSE

LEAGUE.

T

IF LOS ANGELES DESIRES A FURTHER EXTENSION OF THIS PI» A .
REQUEST FOR SUCH EXTENSION MUST REACH THEkDOHESTIC TEﬁRORISH

OPERATIONS UNIT. FBIHQ- PRIOR TO THE 3/18/97 EXPIRATION DATE.
BT

Al e

11777
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0-93B (Rev. 01/25/91) DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
COMMUNICATION MESSAGE FORM

PAGE 3

ADMINISTR T
NOTE: THIS TELETYPE AUTHORIZES A 30-DAY EXTENSION OF CAPTIONED
PI. THIS IS THE SECOND EXTENSION OF THIS PI. |

Drafted By: TJG:itja  Room/TL #: 11741  Phone No: 8LBY

COPY DESIGNATIONS: - - '

e

1 -
1
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0002 MRI 00543

“pp FBILA TRACF

E RUCNFB #0004 0491653 e
ZNR UUUUU
P 1815002 FEB 97

FM DIRECTOR FBI

" TO FBI LOS ANGELES (266A-LA-201807)/PRIORITY/
BT
UNCLAS

CITE: //0541//

b -
,;,SUBJECT—ET AL; TUPAC SHAKUR - VICTIM

JDECEASED), ERIC WRIGHT, AKA EAZY-E - VICTIM (DECEASED) ; AOT-DT-

s%QEATH THREATS; 00: LOS ANGELES.
REFERENCE LOS ANGELES EC DATED 2/12/97.
. PRELIMINARY INQUIRY (PI) INITIATED 10/17/96, TO EXPIRE ON
éé/i6/97, EXTENDED TO 3/18/97.

"~ PI IS EXTENDED FOR THIRTY DAYS TO ALLOW TIME FOR LOS ANGELES
‘fTO‘RECEIVE RESPONSES TO OUTSTANDING LEADS AND TO DETERMINE
WHETHER THE EXTORTIONATE ACTIVITIES OF SUBJECT ARE IN FURTHERANCE

OF THE SOCIAL AND/OR POLITICAL GOALS OF THE JEWISH DEFENSE

Do

Lot

5%2494—¢J§-ckﬂ“€)/-ﬂ77

AR S A et

el

J
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1# PAGE TWO DE RUCNFB 0004 UNCLAS

EAGUE.

IF LOS ANGELES DESIRES A FURTHER EXTENSION OF THIS PI, A
REQUEST FOR SUCH EXTENSION MUST REACH THE DOMESTIC TERRORISM

OPERATIONS UNIT, FBIHQ, PRIOR TO THE 3/18/97 EXPIRATION DATE.
BT

#0004
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FD-36 (Rev. §-29-35)

FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: . .0 FI “EDENCE: - CuASSIFICATION: oo o
X Teletype R [J irimediate [J TOP SECRET o
[J Facsimile I'riority "[J SECRET
O AIRTEL T Reotine [0 CONFIDENTIAL
‘[0 UNCLASEFTO
UNCLAS

Date 3/17/97

43

FM FBI LOS ANGELES (266A-LA-201807) (P)

TO DIR;.ECTOR FBI/ROUTINE/

BT
UNCLAS

CITE: //3410:NSD-6//

PASS: FBIHQ FOR NSD, CT BRANCH, DT SECTION, DTOU.

sveaect : () - >»: Tvrac sEAxUR - vICTIM

(DECEASED) ; ERIC WRIGHT, AKA EAZY-E - VICTIM (DECEASED); AOT-

I~ ATH THREATS; 00: LOS ANGELES.
REFERENCE BUREAU TT DATED 02/18/97.
PRELIMINARY INQUIRY (PI) INITIATED 10/17/96, TQ EXPIRE ¢ -
'16/97, EXTENDED TO 3/18/97.
FOR INFORMATION OF THE BUREAU, CAPTIONED MATTER EXPIRED

ON 03/18/97. LOS ANGELES CONDUCTED NO INVESTIGATION WAS

CONDUCTED AFTER THE EXPIRATION DATE.

ALL THPGRNATION OONTAIMED |
UBARIN IS mcusuﬁ:mm
oarel=30-2) ny b L5

Approved: ‘ Ongmal filenan:

Time Recelved: Telpr
MRUJULIAN DATE: AH

FOX DATE & TIME OF ACCEPTANCE:

[ — TP e -
A aesiac s As i , T T ERSC T T T e Y Ve ot it CrbAEt ™
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APAGE 2 FBILA, 266A-LA-201807, UNCLAS
LOS ANGELES REQUESTS AN EXTENSION TO THE PI DUE TO RECENT

INFORMATION CONCERNING AN ADDITIONAL VICTIM NAMED

-THE ALLEGATION IMPLICATE— b‘7 )

OF THE JEWISH DEFENSE LEAGUE {JDL) WHILE EXTORTIN

ALl b B TUR. L SR R BRGNS kR

LAFO REQUESTS PI EXTENSION TO DETERMINE WHETHER THE_w
EXTORTIONATE ACTIVITIES OF SUBJECT ARE IN FURTHERANCE OF THE
SOCIAL AND/OR POLITICAL GOALS OF THE JDL. e

BT




e LI L YA

SIS S Y

derdse e

e T I

SR L

(VST 8 Wk T halLLL L ‘i i A

g et

R i R
Lo

0-93 (Rev. 01/25/91)

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
COMMUNICATION MESSAGE FORM

TRANSMIT VIA: . PRECEDENCE: - CLASSIFICATION:
Teletype [0 Immediate [ TOP SECRET
X] Priority SECRET
DATE: 4/1/97 [] Routine

UNCLASEFTO

|
E CONFIDENTIAL
[X] UNCLAS

“PAGE 1 OF 2

FM DIRECTOR FBI
TO FBI LOS ANGELES (2bbA-LA-201807)/PRIORITY/

BT

4/

g
e

UNCLAS
CITE: //0541// ‘

ET AL3 TUPAC SHAKUR - VICTIM

SUBJECT:

v

(DECEASED)S ERIC WRIGHT. AKA EAZY-E - VICTIM (DECEASED)S AOT-DT-

DEATH THREATSS 00: LOS ANGELES.
REFERENCE LOS ANGELES EC DATED 3/17/97.
PRELIMINARY INQUIRY (PI) INITIATED 10/17/9k- EXTENDED TO

4/17?/497.

PI IS EXTENDED FOR THIRTY DAYS TO ALLOW TIME FOR LOS ANGELES"

TO RECEIVE RESPONSES TO OUTSTANDING LEADS AND TO DETERMINE

WHETHER THE EXTORTIONATE ACTIVITIES OF SUBJECT ARE IN FURTHERANCE

Y o

Sltet LA -2 )Y

NOTE: Copy Designations Are On The Last Page Of This Teletypel!! .

Approved By | |
MRI/JUL | lﬂff// 72 ISN 4
Transmitted _/ KZZ%@/ APR 0 2 1ggAuL 1mromMATION CONTAINED
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0-03A (Rev. 01/25/91) DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
COMMUNICATION MESSAGE FORM

“PAGE 2 UNCLAS

OF THE SOCIAL AND/OR POLITICAL GOALS OF THE JEWISH DEFENSE ~
LEAGUE- . |
LOS ANGELES IS REMINDED THAT THIS IS THE THIRD AND FINAL

EXTENSION OF THIS PI. AT THE END OF THIS INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD-

LOS ANGELES MUST EITHER CONVERT THIS MATTER TO A FULL
INVESTIGATION (IF WARRANTED) OR CLOSE THIS INVESTIGATION-
BT

1/17




8 TR Ty

ERCREN

gt

L NN B o 3 T LA 2 e, AT

e

'%‘ ;@
0-93B (Rev. 01/25/91) DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
COMMUNICATION MESSAGE FORM
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ADMINISTRATIVE NOTE/TICK COUNT:

NOTE: THIS TELETYPE AUTHORIZES A 30-DAY EXTENSION OF CAPTIONED -
PI. THIS IS THE THIRD AND FINAL EXTENSION OF THIS PI. i

Drafted By: TJG:tijg _Room/TL #: 1.];?'-!1 Phone No: '

S S e 2 T e et el
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Precedence: ROUTINE Date: 04/15/1997

_To: FEIHO

Los Angeles _— e
From: Loé Ahgeleé T R s
NSD-6

Approved By:
mpbh"‘\

Drafted By:— o
, )70

Case ID #: 266A-LA-201807 (Pending)

!T AL; _

TUPAC SHAKUR-VICTIM (DECEASED) ;
EAZY-E-VICTIM (DECEASED) ;
AOT-DT-DEATH THREATS;

00: LOS ANGELES .

Title:

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

Synopsis: Request Field SSA authorization to open a Full Field
Investigation. .

4
Details: Reference Los Angeles EC, dated 04/03/1997 which

COntaini criminal history and criminal agqociates of

&571) On 10/17/1996, a Preliminary Inquiry.(PI) was

initiated at Los ie1d Office’ to ‘corroborate source

information that ""a known organized crime -
[ figure, along with a group of unidentified individuals are

utilizing death threats in the furtherance of extortionate
activity targeted towards two former prominent rap musicians from
the Los Angeles area and other victims yet unidentified.

HIREIN IS UNCLA

SPORMATION OONT.
ALL T agIFIED
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On December 17, 1996

as a security cons
was receiving

w

sexi

California, was tim of thi ;
from AIDS .ﬂalso reportedly. iytargeted TUPAC SHAKUR prior
to SHAKUR's recen murder in Las Vegas

Nevada.

} represents

y' ERIC WRIGHT in 1992
death threats ERIC WRIGHT
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"ro: FBIHQ = From: Los Angeles

3

. 266A-LA-201807, April 15, 1997

.

Re

surveillance reveal is extremely survel

i does not appeaxr to hold employment outside the . -
regidence at ’

" On 04/11/1997ff1n&ésti-ators'were'yroﬁided‘
entitled

The civil complaint




To: FBIHQ From: Los Angeles
Re: 266A-LA-201807, April 15, 1997

since been learnec'— dropped the
and the other defendants based on fear and

r—’

lawsui
intimidation.

FBI records checks of the defendants’ in-Civil

lawsuit reveal the following:
male, ack, da
FOIMS reference

(Hobbs Act - Commercial Institutions)
(Hobbs Act - Commercial Institutions)
(Domestic Security - JDL related case)
(JDL related case) ’
(RICO)

' ibly identical t
male, date of birt FOIMS reference in

the following files:

‘?C‘_ - -(oc/DI)

' : H Possibly identical to?

in the followiqg files:

in the followling case:

(OCDE)

Possibly identical to—
‘erences in the following case: :

rvvzhich FOIMS rei

(ECT)

Possibly identical to—which

FOIMS references in the following case:

Los Angeles sources believe-is a past member of
the JDL. ] ‘




To: FBIHQ From: Los Angeles
Re: 266A-LA-201807, April 15, 1997

dIEEY ') c:c are several references oD b?&
-n FOIMS, unknown if identical.
,

Further checks regarding the above individuals will be
necessary to fully identify them. :

Investigators are currently compiling the court
transcripts and related documents mentioned in the above court
cases for review and analysis for lead potential. Investigators
are awaiting the resultsé?f geveral records checks to include~

O b3 Rule (e FRCP

Based on the extortionate activity presented herein,
and other criminal activity yet unidentified, it ig recommended
that a Full Field Investigation be jinitiated in this matter.
There appears to be a “reasonable indication” as been
conducting extortionate/criminal activity for some time and will
continue to do so as long as he is successful and not held \ki?(l_

criminally liable. Los Angeles sources believe-to be
acting in concert with or on behalf of the JDL and its

asgociates.

It is anticipated a Full Field Investigation will
identify whether t ortionate activity is being perpetrated
on behalf of for personal gain and/or on behalf of

the JDL.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS P
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Precedence: ~ ROUTINE ‘ Date: 04/21/1997

To: Los Angeles

From: Los Angeles

r__- NSD-6

Approved By:

Drafted By

66A-LA-201807
LA 66-598 SUB A-17¥

ET AL; -
.~ TUPAC SHAKUR - VICTIM (DECEASED)
- “BEAZY-E - VICTIM (DECEASED)
. AOT - DT - DEATH THREATS
00: LOS ANGELES

Case ID #: .

ARMED AND DANGEROUS
Synopsis: Request for authorization of mail cover.

Full Field Investigation Imnstituted: 04/15/1997.

Details: On October 17, 1996, a preliminary inquiry (PI) was

initiated at Los i ice to corroborate source
information tha a known organized crime
figure, along with a group of unidentified individuals are

tilizing death threats in the furtherance of extortion attempts
. targeted towards two former prominent rap musicians from the Los
§3t5] Angeles area and other victims yet unidentified.

O September 11, 1996,

ers yet unidentified have be extorting money
‘ ic stars:via . death threats. The scheme
making telephonic ‘death threats

ERIC WRIGHT, also known as EAZY-E, who owned RUTHLESS REC
Woodland Hills, California, was a victim of this extortion scheme
prior to dying from AIDS. also reportedly targeted
TUPAC SHAKUR prior to his recent murder in Las Vegas, Nevada.
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was recelvlng His services terminatin

between RU‘I’HLES§ RECORDS an
recejved $1,000 per yeek for these services.

Vi On 04/11/1997
‘c1v11 .court complaint, date

is belleved to be the
earlier’ referred to as an
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The case was closed based upon AUSA declination to prosecute the
matter. :

Physical surveillancmegarding captioned
matter was initiated in November, 19 wherein he appeared to be
highly surveillance conscious {JJjJJlacknowledged fisur teams
wherein it was required that air operations assist with this
matter. Fisur alone will not provide the investigating agents
enough information to identif daily routines and

associates.
The focus of

following individuals: -

“No subject

indictment or formally cha
law. Should any subjec

- the perio

is presently under

rged with any violation of criminal
e-indicted or formally charged during
will be
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authorize

"It is recommended that:
d to enhance captioned investigation.

Investigation contjinuing at Los Angeles.
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266A-LA-201807
LC/le A\’ -

i

made a trip to Los Angeles Superior C in order to review

civil cases anvolvin Los Angeles
reviewed cas
and could not be located. This was not the first attempt to

locate these documents. The case is basically as follows:

26

ros anceLEs sUPERIOR' CoURT CASHJNN cas: ri=ng D

on april 22, 1997, Deputy{NNNEEN:q <\ GNP

even though the first volumn was missing

7320
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EI Informatxon pcrtamed 4onlyto a third party wnhno refexmce to the sub]ect ofyour‘requst or the ‘su

agency(iu). -You wﬂlbe advxsed~
to the rcleasablhty of tlns mformanon followmgour consultanon thh the other agency(ies )
» ; oy
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